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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 Rev.9/2002
General Information

Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ended  Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westpori 2405 9/30/2015 1 ! 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS
COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompany ing
Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport
Rehabilitation Complex [facility name], for the cost report period beginning April 1, 2015 and ending
September 30, 2015, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete
statement prepared from the books and records of the provider(s) in accordance with applicable
instructions.

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above. {a}

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of
my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. Talso certify that all salary and non-salary expenses
presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted
residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses
recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon
request,

{a} SUBJECT TO DESX AUDIT REVIEW

Signed (Administratg ) Date Signed (Owner) Date
%fifl (‘,w-yt A fPA, “’?// /)6 .
Printed Name (Administratmy / i 4 Printed Name (Qwner)
Marion Najamy
Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm, Expires
to before me: o .
Db o b £ o p e bem L e Geile e | i e . She il W3] DG GO

Address of Notary Public &> T ‘e clicasma o ciose

1“{)\“ ik e (A 2L

ci o m
o Al S0 O

{(Notary Seal)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1A Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services
55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
' 1A 37
Name of Facility |Period Covered: From To
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/fa Westport Rehabilitation Complex 4/1/2015| 9/30/2015
Address of Facility ‘
| Burr Rd, Westport, CT 06880 :
Report Prepared By _ Phone Number Date
Marcum LLP 203-781-9600 1/20/2016
Item Total CCNH RHNS | (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $
2. Laundry wages paid $
3.  Housekeeping wages paid $
4, Nursing wages paid $
5. All other wages paid $
6. Total Wages Paid $
7. Total salaries paid $
8. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) §

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the
number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. 1072005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility [Report for Year Ended|  Page of
(203) 221-4201 9/30/2015 2 37
Name of Facility (as shown on license) Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip )
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabil i Burr Rd, Westport, CT 06880
CCNH RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No,
License Numbers: 2405 075280
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))
Chronic and Convalescent Rest Horme with Nursing O (Specify)
Nursing Home only (CCNH) Supervision only {RHNS)
Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)
O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O ProfitCorp. ® Non-Profit Corp. O Govemment O Trust

Date Opened Date Closed
if this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Has there been any change in ownership
or operation during this report year? ® Yes O No Tf "Yes," explain fully.

Change in ownership/acquired operations on April 1, 2015

Administrator

Name of Administrator Nursing Home

Marion Najamy Administrator's 1548
: License No.:

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility,

Name _ License No.:

N/A




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev, 1072005

General Information and Questionnaire

Partners/Members

Name of Facility

License No. Report for Year Ended
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport 240519/30/2015

Page  of
3 | 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in
Which Registered

N/A

Name of Pariners/Members

Business Address

Title

% Owned

N/A




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev, 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Corporate Owners
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a 2405 9/30/2015 JA | 37
If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation, provide the following information:
Legal Name of Corporation Business Address State(s) in Which Incorporated
Eagle Lake Foundation, Inc. 24641 US Hwy 19 N,, Clearwater, FL [Florida
33763-5007
. . . No. Shares
Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title Held by Bach
Fred Frank 24641 US Hwy 19 N., Clearwater, FL, | Board Member
33763-5007
Len Prokopets 24641 US Hwy 19 N., Clearwater, FI.{Board Member
33763-5007
Antoine Cash 24641 US Hwy 19 N., Clearwater, FL |Board Member
33763-5007

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least 10%
of Shares




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3B Rev. 10/2003

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Wes

License No.
2405

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Page  of
3B | 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information;

Owner(s) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Wg 2405 9/30/2015 5 f 37
If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs
must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served 1o residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping ' Number of square feet serviced
Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

Nursing employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse},
Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consuliants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this report must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all If "No," explain fully why such allocation was nof
. C Yes ©® No

costs allocated as required? made.
N/A - One Level of Care

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.
N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?
(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O Yes ® No If "(11\10," explain fully why such allocation was nof

made.

N/A - One Level of Care
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Staie of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire

Accounting Basis
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, L 2405 9/30/2015 7 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

@ Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the @ Yes If "No," explain.
previous period? O Ne

Independent Accounting Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip Code)
1  Marcum, LLP. 555 Long Wharf Dr.,, New Haven, CT 06511
2 Eagle Lake Foundation 4641 US Hwy 19N, Clearwater, FL. 33763
3
4
Services Provided by This Firm {(describe fully )
1 Medicaid and Medicare Cost Report Preparation/reimbursement advisory services 3 171,189
2 Accounting Start-up Fees (self-disallow} 3 204
3 $
4 $
Charge for Services Provided
3 17,393
Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.
® Yes O No |Page 15, Line 1d
Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number
1  State of Connecticut
2 Murtha Cullina, LLF 860-240-6000
3 Berchem, Moses & Devlin P.C. 203-227-9545
4 Constangy, Brooks, Smith & Prophete, LLP 404-525-8622
3
Address (No. & Street, City, Steie, Zip Code )
1
2 185 Asylum St Hartford, CT 06103
3 1221 Post Road East, Westport, CT 06880
4 P.O.Box 102476, Alanta GA 30368
3
Services Provided by This Firm {describe filly)
1 Convservator Fee (seif-disallow) $ 150
2 Start-up Legal Services (self-disallow) $ 11,038
3 (eneral Legal/Employment and Union Services § 3,090
4 Genorat Legal/Employment and Union Services $ ild4
5 3

Charge for Services Provided
3 14,392

Ase These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

15, Line 1
® Yes o No Page ine le
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a 2405 9/30/2015 9 37
4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes ® No
If "YES", provide the following information;
Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change
Date of |CCNH|RHNS| (Specify) Lost Gained
Change .
(H [ 3) M @ (@O @] () {CCNH| RHNS (Specify) Reason for Change

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the num

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

ber of

Change in Resident Days CCNH RHNS {Specify)
15t change
2nd change
3rd change
4th change
6. Number of Residents and Rates on September 30 of Cost Year
Medicare Medicaid Self-Pay Other State Assisted
Item CCNH CCNH RHENS CCNH RHNS (Specify) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No, of Residents

Per Diem Rate

a. One bed rm.

b. Two bed rms,

¢. Three or more
bed rms.

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatmenis
A. Medicare - Part B

RHNS | (Specify)

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Past B)

1. Maintenance Treatments 1412
2. Restorative Treatments
C., Other 9,088 G 088
D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments 13,583 13,583

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments

2. Restorative Treatments

C. Other

D, Total Speech Therapy Treaiments

9, Total Number of Qccupational Therapy Treatments

A, Medicare - Part B

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

768

1. Maintenance Treatments 768

2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other 7,490 7,490
D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatmenis 10,599 10,599




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 92002

Report of Expenditures - Salaries & Wages
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westpori Rehab 2405 930/2615 i0 37
Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? ® Yes O No

Total Cost and Hours

Ttem

A. Salaries and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I
of Schedule A1)

2. Administrator(s) (Complete also Sec. I
of Schedule A1)

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule A1)

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephong
operator, clerks, receptionists, efc.}

Ln

. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian

b. Food Service Supervisor

¢. Dietary Workers

6. Housekeeping Service
a. Head Housekeeper

b. Other Housekeeping Workers

7. Repairs & Maintenance Services
a. Engineer or Chief of Maintenance

b. Other Maintenance Workers

[--]

. Laundry Service
a. Supervisor

b. Other Laundry Workers

=3

. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

11. Accounting Services
a. Head Accountant

b. Other Accountants

12. Professional Care of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses

b, RN
1. Direct Care

e Bl

522,278,

2. Administrative**

¢. LPN
1. Direct Care

644,933

2. Administrative**

Alides and Attendants

878,278

Physical Therapists

212,200

Speech Therapists

58,461

Occupational Therapists

161,169

Recreation Workers

==l |ro|w e

Physicians
1, Medical Director

2, Utilization Review

3. Resident Care**#*

4, Other (Specify)

Dentists

Pharmacists

Podiairists

. Social Workers/Case Management

35,598

1,063

Marketing

slz|z|—l=F

Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

A-13. Total Salary Expenditures

3,290,640

161,340

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis.

*# Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following pesitions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinater and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting.
*++ This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 16)

Attachment Page 10/13

CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Position b Hours Hours 3 Hours
Total $ - - $ -
Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

CCNH RINS (Specify)
Service $ Hours Hours $ Hours

Total B 5 - T




“IEDA 1509 ) BULINp paqIoMm WSTAOAWS |[8 9PN[OU] 4y
*pannbal J1 S)30Ys [RUORIPPE 95[) "Papiaid SI UOHBTLICTY] [[1Y SSO[UT PAISPISU0D 3 J[iM SOLIR[ES JOJ 30URMO[TR ON 4

(71 988 uo paynuapt

2B OYAL SIOJRIISIUTIDY
JUEISISSY 10 I0)RXISIAINIDY

23 aq A oYM IS0

LIADIXH) Anpoey Aq pred pue ug
padojduia sreumQsi0eRdQ Jo
sanaed pajeal 1ay)() - IJ UONIIY

staums)/si0edQ - | uopag

PaAtaosy PIHOM. sxJuouLoIdiog IO 0192ed | poyop, | pompusy seolateg | (Algequossp) | (Aoedg) | SN | HNOD SUTRN
uonesuadmo)) | SMOK TV JO SSaIPPY PUE SuUmN | UO paune|) ( SmoH Jo uonduosa( fng SjRawAe g
0L smym sury | ol Ja10) 1o/pue
syouag oBULL]
pied Arres
LE 1L S10T/0E/6 COvT by uonelIqeyey Hodisepy B/qp ‘)T Wodisapy Jo Adorpure(iyd O1Ueg
10 aBed papug Iza A 10f poday "ON 25Ua017 ANI[I0R,] JO BN

£SOIEJ PalR[ey YL PUB SIOIBNSTUITUPY JUBISISSY
‘SIONRISIUIWPY (SIoUM()/sIojernd() 10] UOHBULIONU] AMR[eS - TV S[NPaos

£00Z/01 Ay 11-dSD

L1roeg s1e) wis-Suo Jo Jrodeyy [Enouy

JNONIBULOY) JO 2NBIS




‘oo 10§ pratmAojdws Jo sawEp opnyous ‘peniodal ST IOTENSIUIUPY SUOC UBL] 20U T jp

“Ieak 1500 o1 SuLmp pasiom JSWA0dWS 190 T8 SPT o] 4
‘parmbal JI §135Us [EUOTIPPE 55 "PaPIA0Id ST HOLBULIOFUL {1 SSI[UN PAIGPISTOD 3q [[Ixm SILIL[ES J0J SIUBMO][E ON

SIOFENSINMPY
JUB)SISSY - A UOTIIG

TYIE90°E IOYeNSIUTIP Y “TELIST(T-UON] Y6185 Aure fen] WOLEIA
223 SI0TBISIGIUNDY - JTT UOIIIG
poAl20sy | POIOM |  ssiusmdoldig 18O 01 °3e] | poiopy | pomopuey seoiaies | (A[myequosep) | (A3oads) | SNHY | HNDO oureN
vonesuodwion | SMOY | [V JO SSIPPY pUe SWEN | UC PRWE[]) [SMOH [2I01| JO uondussa 1mg sjuswieg
#1101, SIS AN SUE] 19110 lopue
syjeuag 93uLLy
pred Are[es
Le 4! S10Z/0€/6, 44774 h uomen[iqeyay Hodisam B/q/p “OTT Hodisapm Jo AdOTsURIYJ J0USS
Jo a8eg popug Jes X 10} poday O 25U (pasuaol] se) L1115t JO SureN|

LSOTHIE ] PAlR[ay] 10Ul PUB SIOJBISIUIIPY JUR)ISISSY
‘SIOJBISIUTIIPY ‘sIoum()/sIojerad()y 10] vonrwiiogu] AJefes - [V A[Npaydg

S00Z/01 A2 TI-dSD

Le] 218D wad 1 -Suaor Jo 1a0day [enuny

MONOBUUOY) JO 21BIS




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Expenditures - Professional Fees

Name of Facility

Senior Philanthropy of Westpert, LLC, d/b/a West]

Ttem

License No.
2405

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2015

Total Cost and Hours

*1, Direct care consultants paid on a fee
for service basis in lieu of salary
(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

Dietitian

Dentist

Pharmacist

Podiatrist

R St

Physical Therapy
a. Resident Care

b. Other

Social Worker

Recreation Worker

=

8. Physicians
a. Medical Director (entire facility)

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting .

¢. Resident Care**

d, Administrative Services facility
1. Infection Control Commitiee
{Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee
(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee
(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)

9. Speech Therapist
a. Resident Care

b, Other

10. Occupational Therapist
a. Resident Care

b. Other
11, Nurses and aides and attendants
a. RN

1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

c. Aides

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu of Salaries

75,601

1,105

* Do not iclude in this section management consultants o services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supporied by required nformation, Page 17,
** This item is no! reimbursable to facility. For Tigle 19 vesidents, dostors should bill DSS direstly, Also, any costs for Title 1B andfor other private pay residents must

be removed cn Page 28.

+4 Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Contvol Nurse. Such
casts shall be included in the direct care category for the purposes of rate setting,




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Yes

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended | Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, dfb/a Westport R 2405 9/30/2015 14 | 37
Related** to Owners, :
Name & Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Drive Dental Group, 888 Worcester St. #130,
Wellesley, MA 02482

Dental Consultant

George Goldfarb, MD 1305 Post Rd, Suite 102,
Fairfield, CT 06824

Medical Director

Partners Pharmacy, P.O. Box 9689, Uniondale, NY
11555

Pharmacist - Record Review

Lorraine H. Mutligan 20 Armitage Drive
Bridgeport, CT 06606

RN Nursing Admin

Engle Lake Foundation tnc, 24641 US Highway 14
North, Clearwater FL 33763

Medical Director

Board of Director Member

Swallowing Diagnostics, LLC., 21 Waterville
Road, Avon, CT 06001

Speech Therapy

ololololol|lololo|lolojo|o|OojOo}|O|0OjOC|®]|0O|0O]|O0O

ooooooooooooooooooeeeeg

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
*+ Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 10/2005

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a We 2405 9/30/2015 15 37
Item 7 Total CCNH

1. Administrative and General :

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits E e
1. Workmen's Compensation $ 101,361 101,361
2. Disability Insurance $
3. Unemployment Insurance 3 50,198 50,198
4. Social Security (F.1.C.A) $ 244,202 244,202
5. Health Insurance $ 221,723 221,723
6. Life Insurance (employees only) : e

(not-owners and not-operators)
7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory)
(not-owners and not-operators)
8. Uniform Allowance
9, Other (Specify’)
See Attached Schedule
b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and
Profit Sharing Plans forOwners and
Operators (Discriminatory}*

Bad Debts*

Accounting and Auditing

Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7)
Insurance on Lives of Owners and
Operators (Specify )*

Office Supplies

Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone & Pagers

2. Cellular Phones

i. Appraisal (Specify purpose and
attach copy )*

|0 |0

5w

j. Corporation Business Taxes (Fanchise tax )
k. Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)
1. Income*
2. Other (Specify )
See Attached Schedule
3. Resident Day User Fee hy 361,249 361,249
Subtotal 3| 1,098,451 1,098,451

+ Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



x#%% DO NOT Include Holiday Parties / Awards / Gifts to Staff

Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex Attachment Page 15
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Employee Drug Testing Expense $ 660

Employee Expense-Mkt (self-disallow) $ 5

Employee Food (self-disallowed) $ 1,123

Employee Physicals 5 642

Custom T-Shirts for Employees (self-disallowed). _ $ 257

Employee Assistance Program ' $ 392

Total =~ o s e g 30798 - | § -
Schedule of Other Taxes

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
CT Business Entity Tax $ 250

Total $ 2501 8 - $ -




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended| Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westpor 2405 0/30/2015 16 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS | (Specify)
Subtotals Brought Forward: | 1,098,451 },098_,451

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Travel and Entertainment $
2. Holiday Parties for Staff $
3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $
4., Employee Travel § 994 994
5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 2,340 2,340
6. Automobile Expense {of purchase or depreciation ) $ 170 170
7. Other (Specify ) $
See Attached Schedule ‘
m. Other Administrative and General Expenses
1. Advertising Help Wanted @il such expenses ) 3
2. Advertising Telephone Directory @il such expenses )*** $
3. Advertising Other (Specify )*** $
See Attached Schedule
4, ¥Fund-Raising***
5. Medical Records

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied
directly and not by contract or fee for service)***

7. Postage
* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional
Associations (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org. ***  §

9, Subscriptions

10. Contributions**#*
See Attached Schedule

11. Services Provided by Contract Specify and C'orﬁplete
Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

12. Administrative Management Services**

127251 |

13. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

47,652

C-14 Total Administrative & General Expenditures

1,317,941

1,317,941

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
##+ Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.




Senier Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabiliation Complex

930/2015%

Schedale of Other Travel and Entertainment

Attachment Page 16

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Other Travel and Enfertainment ) « 1§ 5 -
Schedule of Ofher Advertising

Descriplion CCNH RHNS {Specify}
Ipecial Events-Mkt 5 333

Promo Htems-Mki 5 £77

| Total Other Adverbising 3 1,210 [ 3 § -
Schedule of Dues

Descriplion CCNH RHNS {Spetify)
CT Association of Heatth s 3476

|Eagle Lake - LTC Hospical MCR $ 85

Total Dires 3 15621 % 5 -
Schedule of Contributions

Description CCNH RHNE (Specify)
Total Contributions $ - s - £ .
Schedule of Other Adminisirative and Genera)

Peseription CCNH RIINS (Specify}
Backpround Checks 3 1,548

|8oftware Expgnse - Nursing Adm 3 5,060

Liccases/Permits-Nursing Admn $ 846

Collateral Materiai-Mkt (sclf-disallow) 5 264

Benefit Plan Fees 5 7,609

Licenses & Pemmits-Trang 5 4G

Li fPermits $ 429

Patient Trust Bond $ 284

Resident Reimburse on Lost/Stolen oms (scif-disaliow) - $ j¥3

Equipment Minor-Adm 3 240

Internet Accoss-Adm 5 4,631

Records Storago - Adm $ 2660

Pricr Pericd Expense - Parking Space - Adm 3 {1,125)

Equipmeat Rental-Adm 3 £356

Interior PlanisAdm (self-disaliow) $ 169

Collaction Fees/Credit Card Fees (self-disallow) 3 12

Late fecs/Finance Charges-Adm (self-disallow) s 2

Bank Service Charges-Adm b 919

1Simplified - Dietary software 5 2,053

Direct Supply - Access Fee 5 579

Software Terminiation Fee (scif-disallow) 5 20,701

Empioyes of the Month - Champion Awards of Milford (self disallow} 3 149

Toizi Other Administrative avd General 5 476521 § 3 o




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d 2405 9/30/2015 17 | 37
Cost of Indicate Where Costs
Name & Address of Individual or Management | Full Description of Mgmt. Service | are Included in Annual
Company Supplying Service Service Provided Report Page #/Line #
Traditions Senior Management, 24641 127,251 |Handles all the operations and Page 16/ Line m12
US Highway 19 North - Clearwater FL, financial functions directly related
33763 to the facility.

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company
charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Reporf,




State of Connecticut
Annnal Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-18 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport 2405 9/30/2015 18 | 37
Ttem Total CCNH RINS {Specify)
2. Dietary e ' e
a. In-House Preparation & Scrvice e e

1, Raw Food $ 130,681 130,681

2. Non-Food Supplies $ 31,874 31,874

3. Other (Specify) $ 3

b. Purchased Services (by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

c. Management Services**

d. Other (Specify)

amf,

S R A
9E. Total Dietary Expenditures (2a+b+c+d) $ 162,555 162,555
2F. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
G. Resident Meals:ITotal no. of meals served per day:*
H. Is cost of employee meals included in 2E? O Yes ® No
I.  Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes @ No If yes, specify

7. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line ltem)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other
K. than employees or residents (i.c., Board O Yes ® No
Members, Guests) included in 2E?

1f yes, specify
cost.

L. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes ® No

If yes, specify
amt.

M. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,
snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

if yes, specify

. . : X Y
N meetings) provided to employees included O Yes ® No cost,
in 2E?
0. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes ® No Iat;z;es, speeify

P.  Where is the revenue reccived reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.
** Gchedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. - Report for Year Ended | Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport R 2405 9/30/2015 19 | 37
[tem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)
3. Laundry
a. In-House Processing* Lbs,
1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
gowns and other resident care items Amt. § 1,049 1,049
washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, ctc. washed, ironed and/or
processed, **¥

Amt. §

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.
washed, ironed, and/or processed.*** Amt.

4,  Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

b. Purchased Services by contract other
than through Management Services)
(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

¢. Management Services**

d. Other (Specify)

3R, Total Laundry Expenditures (3a+b+c+d)
3F. Laundry Questionnaire

. . If yes
l? 3
G. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3E? O Yes @ No speciy cost.
H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes ® No Ifye.s ;
specify amt,
1. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)
Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other If yes,
. than employees or residents included in 3E7? O Yes ® No specify cost.
Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes ® No lfye.s .
specify amt.
L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? {Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.
All allocations should add to total recorded in 3E.
#% Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
#+* Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care
Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. |Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a W 2405 9/30/2015 20 37
Ttem Total CCNH RHNS {Specify)
4, Housekeeping Sq. Ft. Serviced
a. In-House Care by Personnel
1. Supplies - Cleaning Mops, Amit. $

pails, brooms, elc. )
b. Purchased Services (by contract other |Sa. Ft. Serviced
than through Management Services) | by Personnel

(Complete Schedule C-2 att, Amt. 8 13,692 13,692
Page 21
¢. Management Services* 3
d. Other (Specify’)
Cleaning Supplies

4. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (da+b+c+d)
5. Resident Care (Supplies)**
a. Prescription Drugs***
1. Own Pharmacy
2, Purchased from

29,258
T

Medicine Cabinet Drugs
Medical and Therapeutic Supplies
Ambulance/Limousine®**
Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use
2, Other**#
f, X-rays and Related Radiological
Procedures***
g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under
salaries or fees)
h. Laboratory**#*
i, Recreation
j. Other (Specify)y****
See Attached Schedule
5K. Total Resident Care Expenditures (5a - 5j) $ 343,620 343,620
* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.
** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.
«*% Facility should self-disailow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.
w¥x% JCFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.

ojale |




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Attachment Page 20

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Minor Equipment & Supplies - Therapy $ . 2651

TV Therapy (self-disallow) S $ 268 -

IV Drugs - Medicare (self-disallow) $ 1,020

Medical Equipment Rental _ B $ 73,881

Minor Equipment - Nursing $ 11,818

1V Drugs - Managed Care (self-disatlow) 3 1,906

1V Supplies - Managed Care (self-disallow) $ 941

Prior Year Expense - Medical Waste Disposal (self-disallow) $ (1,688)

Therapy Software Costs e $ 2,300

Total Other Resident Care . $ 93,106 -
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility License No.  |Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a \ 2405 9/30/2015 22 | 37
Item Total CCNH RHNS {Specify)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 18,956 18,956

b. Heat 3 19,492 19,492

¢. Light & Power b 59,660 59,660

d. Water S 3,699 3,699

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail an page 6) b

f. Other (itemize) $| 16| 101,516

See Attached Schedule : ;‘,gﬂ ]

6g. Total Maint. & Operating Expense (6a - 61) $ 203,323 203,323
7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23%)

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building & Building Improvements $ 743 743

¢. Non-Movable Equipment ¥

d. Movable Equipment $ 36,386 36,386
*7e, Total Depreciation Costs (Ta+b+c+d) $ 37,129 37,129
8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24%}

a. Organization Expense Y

b. Mortgage Expense b

¢. Leasehold Improvements 3

d. Other (Specify) $
*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a+b+c 1+ d) $
9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item 10b $ 394,517 394,517
10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $ 40,500 40,500

¢. Personal property taxes $ 8,033 8,033
11. Total Property Expenses (7¢+8e + 9+ 10) $ 480,179 480,179

* Amounts entered in these items must agree with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Attachment Page 22

Description CCNH RHNS (Specity)
Contracted Maintenance $ 8,340

Electrical-Maint 1§ 1,685

Plumbing-Maint $ 9,015

HVAC/Boiler Maint $ 8,912

Paint-Maint $ 579

Alarm Inspection-Maint $ 1,539

Alarm Repairs-Maint 3 5,634

Grounds Maintenance-Maint (no centracts over $10,000) 3 13,178

Elevator-Maint ' $ 17,202

Pest Control-Maint $ 780 ]

Maint Coniracts- Generator - °7 $ 1470

Waste Disposal -Grease/Trash - S $ 17,718

Bldg Inspection Fees - $ 13,711

Copier- Maintenance Agreement $ 1,753

Total Other Repairs and Maintenance $ 101,516 -
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Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabititation Complex

9/30/2015
Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this repart period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description_of Item Cost Life Deprecintion
Additions:
Total additions for Land Improvement $ - 3 -
Deletions:
Total deleticns for Land Improvement $ - § - >
*Ties to Page 23, Line A3
*#Ties to Page 23, Line A2
Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful
Acquisition Date Description of Ifem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
4/22/2615 [Roof Repair i : - - 6470 Lo 10013 - - 324
7/1/2015 Elevator repair : v $ 2,820 oa0ls. 71
8/3/2015[HVAC . i ; $ 6950 1018 348
Total additions for Building Improvemeni 3 16,240 . $ 743 |*
Deletions:
Total deletions for Building Improvement 3 - g - |**
*Tics to Page 23, Line B3
**Ties to Page 23, Line B2
Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report peri
Useful
Acquisition Date Description_ef Ttem Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:
Totnl edditions for Non-Movable Equipmesn . §o o - - 3 o
Deletions:
Total deletions for Non-Movable Equipmen g - $ P L

#Ties to Page 23, Line C3
*%*Ties fo Page 23, Line C2




Schedule of Movable Equipment Acguired during this report peric

Attachmeni Pages 23 24

Useful

Acguisition Date Description_of Item Cost Life Depreciation
Additions:

4/30/2015 [Sonic Wall 3 3,609 151% 120

5/30/2015 {Canon Copiers @2 3 19,783 51% 1,978

5/26/2015 | Shields 3§ 2,145 5] 8% 72

6/1/2015 |Slings ) 11,808 08 1,181
7/1/2015|AHT Software 3 3,022 3(8 504
Total additions for Movable Equipmen 3 40,367 3 3,855 |*
Deletions:
Total deletions for Movable Equipmen 3 - [ . [+
#Ties to Page 23, Line D2e
**Ties to Page 23, Line D2b
Schedule of Leasehold Emprovements Acquired during this report peris
Useful

Acquisition Date Description of liem Cost Life Deprecintion
Additions:
Total additions for Leasehold Improvemer $ - 3 -t
Deletions;
Total deletions fer Leaschold Improvemen $ - - $ -

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3
**Ties to Page 24, Line C2
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State of Connecticut
Awmual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC 2405 9/30/2015 25 |

of
37

11. Property Questionnaiie

Part A
1s the property either owned by the Facility O Yes ® No

*1f any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, mariags, ownership, ability to control or
business association to any person or erganization from whotm buildings are leased, then it is considered a
related party transaction.

Deseription
Date Land Purchased
Date Structure Completed
If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase
Date of Initial Licensure
Total Licensed Bed Capacity
Square Footage
Acquisition Cost
a. Land
b. Building
Part B - Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortgage
I. Financing e
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

bl £l Rl Pl Bl L B

If"Yes," complete Part B,
or leased from a Related Party7* If "No," complete Part C.

Date Mortgage Obtained

Interest Rate for the Cost Year

Term of Mortgage (number of years)

Amount of Principal Borrowed

Th® B |

Principal balance outstanding as of
Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced
During Current Cost Year

g. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing

i, New Interest Rate

j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

1. Principal Quistanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C - Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Property Leased Date of Lease| Term of Leasg Annual Amount of Lease

1 Burr RALLC I Burr Rd, Westport, CT 04/01/1510 Years
(6880

394,517

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Ttem 10b.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LL( 2405 9/30/2015 26 | 37
Ttem Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

12. Interest

Equipment
1. First Mortgage

A. Building, Land Improvement & Non-Movable

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage

Name of Lender

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate %

4, Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (Al - A4 + B5)

$

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )




State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LI 2405 9/30/2015 27 | 37
Htem Total CCNH RHNS {Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment

1. Automotive Equipment $
A, Item Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender
2. Other (Specify’)
A. Item Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender
B. Item Rate Amount
Lender
Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C1 +2)

12. D, Other Interest Expense Specify )

LOC Interest - $742, Other interesi - $29,981

$ 30,723

13.  Total All Interest Expense (12B7 +12C3 + 12D) 30,723
14, Insurance
a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 5,176 5,176
b. Insurance on Automobiles $
c. Insurance other than Property (as specified above)
1. Umbrella (Blarnket Coverage ) g 26,605 26,605
2. Fire and Extended Coverage $
3. Other (Specify) 8|

D&O Insurance

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a + b+ ¢)

33,953 ”

33,953

15. Total All Expenditures (4-13 thru C-14)

2|2

5,990,256

5,990,256




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 5/2002

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabill 2405 9/30/2015 28 | 37
Total
Item|Page | Line Amount of
No. | No. | No. Item Description Decrease
Page 10 - Salaries and Wages :
1. Qutpatient Service Costs
2, Salaries not related to Resident Care
3.| 10 {A.12./Occupational Therapy
4. Other - See attached Schedule
Page 13 - Professional Fees
3. Resident Care Physicians **
6, Occupational Therapy
7. Other - See attached Schedule
Pages 15 & 16 - Administrative and General
8. Discriminatory Benefits

9.] 15 |l.c. [Bad Debts
10.] 15 |1.d./1|Accounting & Legal

11. Telephone

12.] 15 [1.h.2|Cellular Telephone

13. Life insurance premiums on the life
of Owners, Partners, Operators

14, Gifts, flowers and coffes shops

15, Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs
for owners and employees

16, Travel for purposes of attending
conferences or seminars outside the
continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess of one representative $
17. Automobile Expense (e.g. personal use) 3
18.] 16 |m.3 [Unallowable Advertising * 3 1,210 1,210
19. Income Tax / Corporate Business Tax $
20. Fund Raising / Contributions $
21.18ee  |AttaciUnallowable Management Fees $ 1,201 1,201
22. Barber and Beauty $
23. Other - See attached Schedule ¥
Page 18 - Dietary Expenditures
24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents
Page 19 - Laundry Expenditures
25. Laundry services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents
Page 20 - Housekeeping Expendifures

26. Housekeeping services to employees, guests
and others who are not residents 3
Subtotal (ltems 1-26) § 254,746 254,746
* All except "Help Wanted”. (Carry Subtotal forward to next page )

*+ Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for cach individual resident.



Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Attachment Page 28

Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Total Other Salaries Adjustment 3 - |8 - 13 -
Schedule of Fees Adjusiments
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Total Other Fees Adjustments $ - |8 - 8 -
Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments
Page Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

15{1.29. Employee Food (self-disallowed) $ 1,123

15{1.2.9. Custom T-Shirts for Employees {self-disallowed) b 257

16|m.13. Resident Reimburse on Lost/Stolen ltems (self-disallow) $ 121

16(m.13. TInterior PlantsAdm (self-disallow) $ 169

16/m.13. Collection Fees/Credit Card Fees (self-disallow) 3 12

16im.13. Late fees/Finance Charges-Adm (self-disailow) $ 7

16|m.13. Software Terminiation Fee (self-disallow) 3 20,701

16[m.13. Employee of the Month - Champion Awards of Milford (self-disallow) $ 149
See Attached jMarketing Expenses 3 3,045
Total Other A&G Adjustments $- 25584 | % - $ -




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC
Calculation of Allowable Management Fee
9/30/2015

Descrption

Management fees Charged (Pg, 16 / Line m12)
Patient Days
Amount Per Patient Day

PPD Allowance Per Rate Agreement
2015 CPI Increase

PPD Allowance 9/30/2015

Amount over (Under)

Amount

127,251 TB Linked
19,788 Page8ofCIR

$ 6.4307
6.37 {a}
6.37

5 0.0607

Total Days 19,788 Page8of CR
Disallowed Management Fee 3 1,201
Tickmarks
{a} Amount ties to CHOW rate letters dated 4/6/2015 located at wp J.02 which

states the allowable management fee base before inflation factors.

Pg. 28b



Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC
Calculation of Allowable Cell Phone Expense

September 30, 2015
# of Allowable
Beds Cell Phones
1-100 3
101-200 4
201-300 5
301-400 6
Total Bed Capacity 120
# of Allowable Cell Phones 4
Aliowable Cell Phone Expense (per cell phone):
per month $ 30
per year (partial year 6 months) $ 180
Page 15 Line Th2 Amount
Cell Phone expense per TB b ' 910
Allowable Cell Phone expense $ 720

Disaliowed Cell Phone expense $ 194 Page 28 Line 12




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC

Marketing Disallowance
September 30, 20135

15
15
15

16
16
18
16

1.g.
i.g.
1.a.9,

1.4,
1.5.

m.13.

Account

490901
490920
490135

490950
480133
490930
490859

Description

Office Supplies-Mkt
Forms/Printing-Mkt
Employee Expense-Mkt
Total Page 15 Marksting Disallowance

Mileage Reimbursement-Mkt
Training/Seminars/Courses-Mk{
Postage-Mit
Collateral Material-Mkt

Total Page 16 Marketing Disallowance

Disallowed Marketing Department Expenses

Amount

2,683

2,692

161

264
453

3,045

Pg. 28b



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev, 10/2006

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No, Report for Year Ended | Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehal 2405 9/30/2015 29 | 37
Total
Ttem| Page|Line Amount of
No. | No. | No. Itemn Description Decrease RHNS (Specify)
Subtofals Brought Forward § 254,746
Page 20 - Resident Care Supplies ***
27| 20 15.a.2 |Prescription Drugs $ 90,627 90,627
28| 20]5.d. |Ambulance/Limousine $ 563 563
291 20 |5f [X-rays, etc 3 5,113 5,113
30.| 20 {5.h. |Laboratory b 10,212 10,212
31. Medical Supplies $
32.] 20 [5..2 jOxygen (non emergency) $ 14,230 14,230
33. Occupational Therapy $
34, Other - See Attached Schedule 3
Page 22 - Maintenance and Property E

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
See Attached Schedule
36. Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles
37. Unallowable Property and Real
Estate Taxes
38. Renital of Building Space or Rooms $
39. Other - See Attached Schedule
Page 27 - Insurance
40, Mortgage Insurance
41. Property Insurance
Other - Miscellancous
42, Research or Experimental Activities 3
43. Radio and Television Revenue $
44, Yending Machine Revenue $
45, Purchase Discounts and Allowances 5
46. Duplications of functions or services $
47. Expenditures made for the protection,
enhancement or promotion of the
providers interest
48, Interest Income on Accounts Rec
49, Other (include personnel and other

costs unrelated to resident care) - See
Attached Schedule

Not For Profit Providers Only

50.

Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation
Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule

51, Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1 - 50)

2| e

388,069

388,069

*#+ [tems billed direotly to Department of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, or other states, Medicare, and private-pay residents. Identify

separately by category as indicated on Page 20,




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex

9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Anciliary Costs

Attachment Paggaghment Page 29

Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS {Specily)

2015.1. Cable TV (sce attached) $ 10,22

2045.i. IV Therapy (self-disallow) g 268

~20]5.. IV Drugs - Medicare {self-disallow) b 1,029

20|5.]. IV Drugs - Managed Care (self-disallow) ) 1,906

20(5.). TV Supplies - Managed Care (self-disaliow) 3 941

20]5.]. Prior Year Bxpense - Medical Waste Disposal (self-disallow) $ {1,688)
Total Other Ancillary Costs $ 12,578 | § -_ i3 -
Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify}
Total Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation $ - |3 - 18 -
Schedule of Other Property Adjustments
Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Other Property Adjustments 3 - 1% - |3 -




Schedule of Other Adjustments

Attachment Page 29

Page Rel  Line Ref Deseription CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Total Other Adjustments § -
Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Page Ref  Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Total Unallowable Building Interest 3 -




Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC
Disallowance Schedule for Cable TV
September 30, 2015

Total Cable TV Expense acct #560717

Monthly Allowable amount
Months in Cost Report Year
Total Allowable Cost

Disallowed Cable TV

$

$

$

Amount
11,922 TB Linked

300

1,800

10,122

Pg. 29b



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

E. Statement of Revenue

Name of Facility [License No.
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d12405

Report for Year Ended Page
9/30/2015 30

Item

I, Resident Room, Board & Routine Care Revenue

7,049.305 | 7,049,305

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance **

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) b
b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $| (3.218.373)} (3,218373}
2., & Moedicaid (ANl other states) g
b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $
3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $ 1,076,704 | 1,076,704
b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** b 358,292 358,292
4. a. Privaie-Pay Residents and Other [ 779,699 779,699
$

{75.835) (75,835} _

1. Other Resident Revenue
1. a. Prescription Drugs - Medicare

160,232 100,232

b. Prescription Drugs - Medicare Contractual Aflowance **

Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare

44,977 44,977

. Prescription Drugs - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Medical Supplies - Medicare

. Medical Supplies - Medicare Contractuaf Allowance **

Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare

. Medical Supplies - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Physical Therapy - Medicare

655,161 655,161

. Physical Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare

209,428 209,428

Speech Therapy - Medicare

128,663 128,663

. Spesch Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare

62,215 62,215

. Speech Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Ocecupational Therapy - Medicare

537,818 537,818

. Occupational Therapy - Medicare Contractual Allowance **

Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare

141,579 141,579

. Occupational Therapy - Non-Medicare Coniractual Allowance **

Other (Specify) - Medicare

¢,
d
&
b
c.
d
a.
b
c.
d. Physical Therapy - Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
2
b
c.
d
a,
b
c.
d
a.

1,239,734 (1.239,734)

=

Other (Specify) - Non-Medicare

(44112931 (441,129)

111 Total Resident Revenue (Section L. thru Section 11.)

o |loa e e |en ton |[n [on o jou |oo |62 |o |on |oo | |o7 (60 (60 | o0 100 (60 160

9,002 002

TIV. Other Revenue*
. Meals sold to guests, employees & others

. Rental of rooms to non-residents

. Telephone

. Rental of Television and Cable Services

. Interest Income (Specify)

Private Duty Nurses’ Fees

el Bl BN Tl R I R

Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift shops

8. Other (Specify)

V. Total Other Revenue (1 thru §)

VI Total All Revenue (I1+V)

o oo les |oaen o |08 | jen |6

6,169,002 | 6,165,002

* Facility should off-sel the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report,

** fincility should report all confrastual aflowances and/or payer discounts.



Senior Philanthropy of Westpori, L1.C, d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex
9/30/2015

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue - Medicare

Related Exp

Attachment Page 30

Page Rel  Bescription CCNR RHNS (Specify)
3CT6a Laboratory- MCR A-SNF 3 14,021
30[6a  |IV Therapy-MCR A-SNF 3 435
30116a XRay MRA 3 11,206
300162 Contractual Adj-Ancill-MCR A-SNF 3 {1,023,596)
30116a _ {Bquipment Rental-MCR B-SNF $ o732
30162 Centractual Adj- Angill- MCR B-SNF - s {240.420)
3062 |Sequestration - MCR B i $ (2,108)
Total Other Resident Revenue - Medicare $ (1,235,734)| 8 - 3 -
Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue
Relnted Exp
Page Ref  Description CCNH RHNS (Specily)
3016b Rouline Revenue Adjusiment-SNF PYT $ (7,130)
30M16D Laboratory- MCD- SNF ¥ 563
30116h 1V Therapy-MCD-SNF 3 3,883
30116b Other Service- MCD-SNF 5 265
J0liéb Cther Service- MCD-SNF 5 (194.091)
0m6b  |Medical Supplies HMO s 1,261
0016k Lab HMO 3 7,634
3006k TV THERAPY $ 6,133
301160 Radiclogy HMO $ 1465
301I6b Contractual Adj Ancitlary HMG $ {261,114}
Total Other Resideni Revenue $ (441,120 % - 3 -
Interest Income
Acecount
Pape Rel  Account Balance CCNH RHNS {Specify)
Total Interest Income $ - 3 - 3 -
Schedule of Other Revenue
Page Rel  Description CCNH RENS {Specily)
Total Other Revenue 3 - ] - 5 -




State of Connecticut
Annnal Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, 2405 9/30/2015 31 i 37
Account Amount
Assets
A. Current Assets
1. Cash (on hand and in banks ) 3 146,875
2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 1,820,507
3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $
4 Inventories $
5. Prepaid Expenses $ 220,227
a. Prepaid Insurance 98,307 : =
b. Prepaid Taxes and Licenses 84,592 J
¢. Prepaid Other 37,328
d.

6. Interest Receivable

7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable
8. Other Current Assets (ifemize)
Due from Long Ridge 1,082
Deposits on Utilities 71,483
A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8)
B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
3. Buildings *Historical Cost 16,240 $ 15,497
Accum. Depreciation 743 Net
4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost $
Accum, Depreciation Net
5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net
6, Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 61,874 $ 56,387
Accum. Depreciation 5,487 Net
7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost 40,257 $ 36,231
Accum. Depreciation 4,026 Net
8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize ) $ (1,277)
F/S vs. C/R Adjustment (1,277)
B-10.  Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 106,838
* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on {Carry Total forward o next page)

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, 2405 9/30/2015 32 I 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward{$ 2,317,014
C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes. '
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
3. Buildings *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 556,422
Accum, Depreciation 303,399 Net b 253,023
6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost
Accum. Depreciation Net $
7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $
C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C] thru 7) $ 253,023
D. Investment and Other Assets
1. Deferred Deposits $
2. Escrow Deposits b
3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost
Accum, Depreciation Net $
4, Goodwill {(Purchased Only) $
5. Investments Related to Resident Care {remize ) $
6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (femize)
Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (ifemize)

D-8. Total Investments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7)

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 +B10 + C8 + D8)

R AR

2,570,037

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization {Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a \ 2405 9/30/2015 33 | 37
Account Amount
Liabilities
A, Current Liabilities
1. Trade Accounis Payable $ 777,030
2. Notes Payable (itemize)

3. Loans Payable for Equipment Current portion ) (itemize )

Name of Lender Purpose Amount

Date Due

4, Accrued Payroll(Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only ) 5 230,211
5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only ) 3
6. Accrued Payroll Taxes Payable $ 88,063
7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $
8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $
9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $
10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties) - $ 10,608
11. Accrued Income Taxes* ' $
12, Other Current Liabilities (temize) 5 695,211
Employee Deductions 19,716 Accrued Accounting/Auc 17,000 (B
Resident Trust 34,519 Accrued Personal Proper 11,250
Uncleared Checks 194,194 Due to Eagle Lake Foun 116,170 :
Accrued Workers Comp 36,894 Due to Medicaid - Short- 186,447 e
A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12) [$ 1,801,123
* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Atlach copy of owner's Federal Income (Carry Total forward 1o next page)

Tax Return.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility I.icense No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d/b/a 2405 9/30/2015 34 | 37
Account Amount
Total Brought Forward: 1,801,123

Liabilities (cont'd)
B. Loeng-Term Liabilities
1. Loans Payable-Equipment (femize )
Name of Lender Purpose Amount

2. Mortgages Payable
3, Loans from Owners or Related Parties (femize )
Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (femize ) 20’5‘;864
Due to Fifth Third Line 149,942
Long Term Capital Lease 57,922
B5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lincs B1 thru 4) | $ 207,864

C. Total All Liabilities (1ines A-13 + B-5) 3 2,008,987




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, 2405 9/30/2015 35 ! 37
Account Amount

A.  Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) 253,023

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based

5, Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted

6. Total Reserves 253,023
B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital

2. Capital Stock

3. Paid-in Surplus

4, Treasury Stock

S, Cumulated Earnings 103,141

6. Gain or Loss for Period 4/1/2015 thru 9/30/2015 204,886

7. Total Net Worth 308,027
C.  Total Reserves and Net Worth 561,050
D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth 2,570,037




State of Conneciicut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, d 2405 9/30/2015 36 | 37
Account Amount
A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2014 $
B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 6,169,002
C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 5,964,116
D. Net Income or Deficit $ 204,886
E. Balance $ 204,886
F.  Additions -
1. Additional Capital Contributed (temize )
Total Expenditures PG 27 5,990,256
Depreciation Adjustment (26,140)
Total Expenditures Line C 5,964,116
2. Other (itemize)
Change in Net Assets 103,141
F-3. Total Additions 3 103,141

G. Deductions
1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specifi)
Name and Address (Vo., City, State, Zip ) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify)
Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions
1. Balance at End of Period 09/30/15 $ 308,027




State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

1. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended | Page of
Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC, 2405 9/30/2015 37 | 37
Check appropriate category
Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Rest Home with Nursing O (Specify)

Home only (CCINH})

Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation.
have read the most recent Federal and State issued fiekd audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware {except those expenses known to be automatically
removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature gf Pregarer—_

Titie

S——

Date Signed

e

P /; ;o { -

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack

Addres Address

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

Phone Number

203-781-9600

State of Connecticut 2014 Annual Cost Report

Version 12,1




Account

110102
110103
110110
110204
110205
110206
110207
110208
110209
110210
110211
110212
110213
110214
110215
110217
110218
110221
110223
110242
110250
110401
110403
1104086
120110
120204
120205
120304
120305
120306
120307
120308
120309
210104
210105
210108
210110
210111
210112
210113
210114
210116
210116
210117
210118
210160
210201
210202
210204
210205
210206
210208
210210
210212

Description

Petty Cash

BOA Operating Account

Resident Trust

Accts Receivable-PVT

Accts Recelvable-Caid Res Responsibility
Accts Receivable-SNF Medicare Part A
Accts Receivable-SNF Medicare Part B
Accts Receivable-Caid Cross-Over Part A
Accls Receivable-Caid Cross-Over Part B
Accts Receivable-SNF Medicaid

Accts Receivable-Hospice

Accts Receivable-Pvt Co Insurance Part A
Accts Receivable-Pvt Co Insurance Part B
Accts Receivable-Insurance

Allowance for Uncollectible-SNF/IL/AL
Accts Receivable - Other

Accts Receivable - HMO B

Accounis Receivable - HMO

Accts Receivable - PO

Due from Long Ridge

AR-Refunds

Prepaid Insurance

Prepaid Taxes and Licenses

Prepaid Other

Deposits on Ulilities

Cash - ingurance Reserve

Cash - Security Deposit

Building & Improvements

Accumulated Depr- Bldg & Improvement
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Accumulated Depr- FFE

Motor Vehicles

Accumulated Depr- Vehicles

Accounts Payable- Trade

Accounts Payable- Accrued

Employee Deductions- Garmishments
Employee Deductions- HSA

Employee Deductions- 401K

Employee Deductions- FSA

Employee Deducfions- ST/LIFE
Employee Deductions- Child Support
SIT Taxes Payable

Employee Deductions - AFLAC
Employee Deductions - Union Dues
Resident Trust

Uncleared Checks

Accrued Salaries & Wages

Federal Income Tax Withheld

FICA Taxes- EE

SU| Taxes Payable

Accrued Workers Comp

Accrued Real Estate Taxes

FUTA Taxes

Accrued Interest Payable

ADJ

9/30/2015
1,000.00
1,377.17

34,519.36
26,654.95
857.75
217,964.94
92,442.00
54,554.57
18,677.49
896,652.78
8,860.17
80,604.98
10,462.29
17.180.00
(81,000.00)
(64.53)
8,614.18
152,946.53
315,819.26
1,081.60
(700.00}
98,307.22
84,591.87
37,328.30
21,485.00
109,228.79
750.00
16,240.15
(486.35)
61,873.90
(8,251.47)
40,257.00
(2,765.65)
(673,928.97)
(103,100.69)
(170.68)
(617.14)
(10,898.99)
(351.22)
(2,268.75)
(1,054.11)
(11,571.90)
(3,013.85)
{1,341.09)
(34,519.36)
(194,194.22)
(230,211.05)
(37,062.04)
(47,608.78)
8,241.85
(36,893.53)
(60,750.00)
(62.15)
(10,607.84)

JE Ref #

2M2/2016
3:39 PM

FINAL

9/30/2015
1,000,00
1,377.17
34,510.36
26,654.95
857.75
217,964.94
92,442.00
54,554.57
18,677.49
896,652.78
8,860.17
80,604.98
10,462.29
17,160.00
(81,000.00)
(64.53)
8,614.18
152,946.53
315,819.26
1,081.60
(700.00)
98,307.22
84,591.87
37,328.30
21,485.00
109,228.79
750.00
16,240.15
(486.35)
61,873.90
(8,251.47)
40,257.00
(2,795.65)
(673,928.97)
(103,100.69)
(170.68)
(617.14)
(10,398.99)
(351.22)
(2,268.75)
(1,054.11)
(11,571.90)
(3,013.85}
(1,341.09)
(34,519.36)
(194,194.22)
(230,211.05)
(37,062.04)
(47,608.78)
8,241.85
(36,893.53)
(60,750.00)
(62.15)
(10,807.84)
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Account

210214
210215
210218
210218
210225
210244
210259
220400
250200
310101
310103
310106
310107
310108
310195
310201
310203
310205
310206
310207
310208
310212
310215
310295
310208
310209
310301
310303
310308
310306
310307
310308
310312
310397
310398
310399
310406
310407
310408
310409
310498
310499
310801
310802
310803
310805
3108086
310807
310808
310810
310815
310895
310898
310898
410101
410102
410104
410106

Pescription

Accrued Land Lease

Accrued Legal Fees

Accrued Accounting/Audit Fees
Accrued Personal Property Taxes
Due to Fagle Lake Foundation

Due to Fifth Third Line

Due to Medicaid - Short-term

Long Term Capital Lease

Change in Net Assets

Routine Services-SNF PVT
Pharmacy- SNF PVT

Physical Therapy- SNF PVT
Speech Therapy- SNF PVT
Occupational Therapy- SNF PVT
Routine Revenue Adjustment-SNF PVT
Routine Services-MCR A-SNF
Pharmacy-MCR A-SNF

Laboratory- MCR A-SNF

Physical Therapy- MCR A-SNF
Speech Therapy- MCR A-SNF
Occupational Therapy- MCR A-SNF
IV Therapy-MCR A-SNF

XRay MRA

Sequestration - MCR A

Contractual Adj- Room- MCR A-SNF
Contractual Adj-Ancill-MCR A-SNF
Routine Services- MCD-SNF
Pharmacy- MCD- SNF

Laboratory- MCD- SNF

Physical Therapy- MCD-SNF
Speech Therapy- MCD-SNF
Occupational Therapy- MCD-SNF
IV Therapy-MCD-SNF

Cther Service- MCD-SNF
Contractual Adj- Room- MCD-SNF
Contractual Adj- Ancillaries- MCD-SNF
Physical Therapy- MCR B-SNF
Speech Therapy-MCR B-SNF
Occupational Therapy-MCR B-SNF
Equipment Rental-MCR B-SNF
Sequestration - MCR B

Contractual Adj- Ancill- MCR B-SNF
Routine Services HWMO

Medical Supplies HVO

Pharmacy HMO

Lab HMO

PT HMO

ST HMO

OT HMO

IV THERAPY

Radiology HMO

Sequestration - HMO

Contractual Adjustment Room HMO
Contractual Adj Ancillary HMO
Salaries-Administrator
Salaries-DON

Salaries-MDS Coor/MDS Asst
Inservice Coordinator-Nursing Admin

ADJ

9/30/2015
(5,471.00)
(12,800.00)
(17,000.00)
(11,250.00)
(116,170.47)
(149,942.28)
(186,447 40)
(57,921.69)
(103,140.58)
(436,595.00)
(1,788.75)
(5,603.00)
(2,140.00)
(4,028.00)
7,130.00
(1,098,005.00)
(100,231.98)
(14,021.22)
(450,339.00)
{60,048.00)
(387,323.00)
(435.00)
(11,199.72)
21,300.53
(358,292.48)
1,023,595.92
(7,049,305.00)
(10,475.82)
(563.15)
(98,127.00)
(27,773.00)
(53,003.00)
(3,885.00)
(264.00)
3,218,372.83
194,090.97
(204,822.00)
(68,617.00)
(150,495.00)
(731.83)
2,104.78
240,420.70
(343,104.00)
(1,261.41)
(32,712.58)
{7,633.65)
(105,698.00)
(32,302.00)
(84,548.00)
(6,132.74)
(1,464.69)
408.00
75,427.35
261,113.01
58,202.72
56,166.40
(5,759.70)
(3,607.89)

JE Ref #

2/12/2016
3:39 PM

FINAL

9/30/2015
(5,471.00)
(12,800.00)
(17,000.00)
(11,250.00)
(116,170.47)
(149,042.28)
(186,447 .40)
(57,921.69)
(103,140.58)
(436,595.00)
(1,788.75)
(5,503.00)
(2,140.00)
(4,028.00)
7,130.00
{1,098,005.00)
(100,231.98)
(14,021.22)
(450,332.00)
(50,046.00)
(387,323.00)
(435.00)
(11,199.72)
21,300.53
(358,292.48)
1,023,505.92
(7,049,305.00)
(10,475.82)
(563.15)
(98,127.00)
(27,773.00)
(53,003.00)
(3,885.00)
(264.00)
3,218,372.83
194,090.97
(204,822.00)
(68,617.00)
(150,495.00)
(731.83)
2,104.78
240,420.70
(343,104.00)
(1,261.41)
(32,712.58)
(7,633.65)
(105,698.00)
(32,302.00)
(84,548.00)
(6,132.74)
(1,464.69)
408.00
75,427.35
261,113.01
(8.90)  58,193.82
56,166.40
5,760.00 0.30
3,608.00 0.1

20ofB



Account

410107
410116
410120
410121
410122
410123
410124
410125
410126
410127
410128
410133
410134
410135
410136
410137
410141
410195
410199
410201
410202
410203
410204
410205
410206
410207
410208
410208
410210
410212
410213
410220
410221
410222
410223
410224
410225
410226
410227
410228
410229
410230
410231
410232
410233
410235
410237
410501
410502
410520
410521
410522
410623
410524
410525
410526
410527
410601

Description

Salaries - ADON/Unit Mgr

Orientation - Nursing Adm
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Nursing Admn
Payroll Taxes-Nursing Admn-FICA
Payroll Taxes-Nursing Admn-SUl
Workers Comp-Nursing Admn

Payroll Nursing Admin-FUTA
Employee Health Insurance-Nurs Admin
Employee Life Insurance-Nursing Admn
Employee Dental Insurance-Nurs Admn
Employee Vision Insurance-Nurs Admin
Training/Seminars/Courses-Nurs Admn
Dues/Subscriptons-Nursing Admn
Employee Expense-Nursing Admn
Confracted Services - Nursing Admin
Software Expense - Nursing Adm

Cell Phones - Nursing Admin

Mileage Reimbursement - Nursing Adm
Licenses/Permits-Nursing Admn
Salaries-RN

Overtime-RN

Orientation-RN

Salaries-LPN

Overtime-LPN

Orientation-LPN

Salaries-CNA

Overtime-CNA

Orientation-CNA

Ward Clerk/Staff Coord-Nursing

Ward Clerk/Staff Coord- OT

Ward Clerk-Nurs Orientation
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Nursing

Payroll Taxes-Nursing-FICA

Payroll Taxes-Nursing-SUl

Workers Comp-Nursing

Payroll Nursing - FUTA

Employee Health Insurance-Nursing
Employee Life insurance-Nursing
Employee Dental Insurance-Nursing
Travel - Nursing

Employee Vision Insurance - Nursing
Recruitment-Nursing

Drug Free Expense-Nursing
Background Checks-Nursing
Training/Seminars/Courses-Nursing
Employee Expense-Nursing

Office Supplies - Nursing

Salaries-Med Rec

Overtime-Med Rec
Vacation/Sick/Holiday- Med Recs
Payroll Taxes-Med Recs-FICA

Payroll Taxes-Med Recs-SUI

Workers Comp- Med Recs

Payroll Tax - Medical Record - FUTA
Employee Health Insurance-Med Recs
Employee Life Insurance-Med Recs
Employe Dental Insurance-Med Recs
Salaries-Social Service

ADJ

913012015
(3,468.00)
(262.29)
9,302.67
8,375.97
(156.68)
1,671.52
(2.98)
1,727.31
146.20
174.45
26.14
145.00
3,562.11
179.72
30,810.00
5,060.04
602.51
230.98
845.34
326,359.23
20,330.02
1,331.06
581,725.47
44,023.05
19,184.67
828,350.71
28,083.66
3,894.00
16,236.06
1,671.63
42.01
174,576.28
151,890.09
30,573.12
68,291.48
855.92
129,266.93
1,351.72
3,487.47
342.70
705.63
1,038.07
660.00
1,078.00
1,772.05
1,294.59
859.02
17,417.34
2 564,34
1,284.99
1,585.19.
555.99
29,49
19.65
1,553.80
15.30
50.07
32,780.68

JE Ref #

2/12/2016
3:39 PM
FINAL
9/30/2D15

(3,468.00)
262.00 (0.29)

{9,303.00) (0.33)

8,375.97
(156.68)
1,671.52
(2.98)
1,727.31
146.20
174.45
26.14
145.00
3,562.11
{129.99) 49.73
30,810.00
5,060.04
602.51
230.96
845.34
(318.10)  326,041.13
20,330.02
1,331.06
581,725.47
44,023.05
19,184.67
828,350.71
28,083.66
3,894.00
16,236.06
1,671.63
42.01
174,576.28
151,890.09
30,573.12
68,291.48
855.92
129,266.93
1,351.72
3,487.47
129.99 472.69
705.63
1,038.07
660.00
1,078.00
1,772.05
(149.00) 1,146.59
859.02
17,417.34
2,564.34
1,284.99
1,585.19
555.99
29.49
19.65
1,553.80
15.30
50.07
32,780.68

30f8



211212016
3:38 PM

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # FINAL

9/30/2015 9/30/2015
2,817.56 2,817.56

4108620 Vacation/Sick/Moliday-Social Service

410621 Payroll Taxes- Social Service-FICA 2,669.99 2,669.99
410622 Payroll Taxes- Social Service-SUl (15.50) {16.50)
410623 Workers Comp-Social Service 38.41 38.41
410625 E£E Health Insurance-Social Service 1,980.91 1,980.91
410626 Employee Life Ins-Social Service 69.00 69.00
410701 Medical Director 31,071.43 31,071.43
410702 Pharmacy Consultant 6,831.78 6,831.78
410706 Physician Consultant 720.00 (720.00) 0.00
410711 Salaries - Director of Rehab 48,807.20 (48,807.00) 0.20
410712 Salaries - Physical Therapy Assistant 80,061.08 80,051.09
410713 QOvertime - Physical Therapy Assistant 355.60 355.60
410716 Salaries - Occupational Therapy Assist 30,391.54 30,391.54
410717 Overtime - Occupational Therapy Assistan 305.26 305.26
410718 Salaries - Therapy - Rehab Tech 14,004.47 14,004.47
410719 Therapy - Rehab Tech OT 135.06 135.96
410725 Therapy Staffing Services 270.00 270.00
410730 Minor Equipment & Supplies - Therapy 2,650.56 2,650.56
410731 IV Therapy 267.80 267.80
410733 Floor Stock Drugs & Supplies 10,349.86 10,348.86
410740 Interco Contracted Services - Therapy (256.89) (27.00) (283.89)
410741 Oxygen 4,238.28 4,238.28
410742 Inhalation Supplies 9,991.58 9,991.58
410750 Resident Transportation 563.12 563.12
410751 Lab Fees 10,211.97 10,211.97
410752 X-Ray Service 5,112.55 5,112.55
410754 IV Drugs - Medicare 1,028.72 1,028.72
410756 Pharmacy-RX Medicaid 2,534.91 2,534.91
410757 Pharmacy-RX Medicare 67.470.50 67,470.50
410758 Pharmacy-RX Managed Care 18,387.20 18,387.20
410759 Pharmacy OTC Medicaid 3,583.92 3,583.92
410760 Pharmacy-OTC Medicare 999.58 999.58
410761 incontinent Supplies 22,689.83 22,689.83
410762 Medical Supplies 26,863.29 29,863.29
410783 Nursing Supplies 38,949.72 38,049.72
410764 Nutritional Supplements 12,696.75 12,698.75
410765 Medical Equipment Rental 73,880.52 73,880.52
410767 Equipment Repairs - Nursing 1,620.79 1,620.79
410768 Minor Equipment - Nursing 11,817.94 11,817.94
410769 Pharmacy - RX Other 2,234,668 2,234.66
410770 Pharmacy - OTC Other 362.93 362.93
410771 IV Drugs - Managed Care 1,906.03 1,806.03
410772 IV Supplies - Managed Care 941.45 941.45
410774 Medical Waste Disposal {1,687.50) (1,687.50)
410775 Salaries - Physical Therapy 85,446.95 44,474.62 129,921.57
410778 Overtime - Physical Therapy 1,881.71 1,881.71
410777 Salaries - Occupational Therapy 94,380.82 34,325.01 128,705.83
410778 Overlime - Occupational Therapy 2,049.80 2,049.90
410779 Salaries - Speech Therapy 30,388.55 13,089.37 43 477.92
410780 Overtime - Speech Therapy 842.39 842.39
410781 Orientation - All Therapy (20.06) (20.06)
410782 Vac/Sick/Hol - Therapy 43,054.54 (43,055.00) {0.46)
410783 Fica - Therapy 31,975.09 31,975.09
410784 SUl - Therapy 896.50 896.50
410785 Workers Comp - Therapy 13,469.40 ' 13,469.40
410786 FUTA - Therapy 48.36 48.36
410787 Employee Health - Therapy 31,280.58 31,280.58
410788 Employee Dental - Therapy 959.53 959.53
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Account

410789
410780
410791
410794
410796
410855
410897
410098
440101
440104
440107
440108
440109
440110
440113
440114
440120
440121
440122
440123
440124
440125
440126
440127
440128
440132
440134
440789
440803
440804
440805
440807
440809
440811
440813
440876
440920
440850
450104
450105
450106
450110
450120
450121
450122
450123
450124
4601256
450126
450127
450128
450871
450104
460105
460107
460120
460121
460122

Description

Employee Life - Therapy

Therapy Software Costs
Employee Vision Insurance - Therapy
Speech Therapist - Outside Contract
Recruitment - Therapy

Dental Consultants

Quality Assessment Fee - SNF
Bad Debt Expense-SNF
Salaries-Dietary Manager/CDM
Salaries- Dietary Supervisor
Salaries-Cooks

Overtime-Cooks
Orientation-Cooks

Salaries - Dieticlan

Salaries- Dietary Aides
Overtime-Dietary Aides
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Dietary
Payroll Taxes-Dietary-FICA
Payrpoll Taxes- Dietary-SUl
Workers Comp-Diet

Payroll Taxes-Dietary FUTA
Employee Health insurance- Dietary
Employee Life Insurance-Dietary
Employee Dental Insurance- Dietary
Employee Vision Insurance - Dietary
Background Checks-Dietary
Dues/Subscriptions-Dietary
Thickened Liguids-Dietary

Raw Food-Dietary
Produce-Dietary

Dairy-Dietary

Dietary Supplies-Dietary
Utensiis/Pots/Pans-Dietary
Chemicals-Dietary

Maintenance & Repairs-Dietary
Equipment Minor-Dietary
Forms/Printing-Dietary

Mileage Reimbursement-Dietary
Salaries- Housekeeping Staff
Overtime- Housekeeping Staff
Orientation- Housekeeping Staff
Contract Services _ Housekeeping
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Hskp
Payroll Taxes- Hskp-FICA

Payroll Taxes-Hskp-SUl

Workers Comp-Hskp

Payroli Tax Housekeeping FUTA
Employee Health Insurance-Hskp
Employee Life Insurance-Hskp
Employee Dental Insurance-Hskp
Employee Vision Insurance - Hskp
Cleaning Supplies-Hskp
Salaries-Laundry Staff

Overtime- Laundry Staff

Contract Services - Laundry
Vacation/Sick/Huliday-Laundry
Payroll Taxes-Laundry-FICA
Payroll Taxes-Laundry-SUl

ADJ

9/30/2015
239.70
2,300.36
100.05
360.00
201.00
5,538.00
361,249.40
54,000.00
26,614.74
15,393.26
34,338.22
755.67
38.54
26,030.65
119,334.83
807.97
12,520.46
17,815.00
6,969.56
7,825.82
342,08
9,111.03
248.99
128.63
88.17
210.00
2,053,31
1,412.66
97,302.14
11,603.68
21,775.28
13,826.87
(25.51)
706.36
3,851.81
3,457.06
132.23
31.02
137,172.34
4,895.33
129.25
13,692.00
15,406.42
11,708.98
4,164.21
5,098.56
80.35
15,228.40
142.80
(302.03)
60.74
15,566.08
38,249.79
217.45
21,414.00
2,431.67
3,009.48
1,264.75

JE Ref #

720.00

(2,632.31)

21122016
3:39 PM

FINAL

9/30/2015
239.70
2,300.36
100.05
1,080.00
201.00
5,538.00
361,249.40
54,000.00
26,614.74
15,303.26
34,338.22
755.67
38.54
26,030.65
119,334.83
807.97
12,520.46
17,815.00
6,960.56
7,825.82
342.08
9,111.03
248.99
128.63
88.17
210.00
(579.00)
1,412.66
97,302.14
11,603.68
21,775.28
13,626.87
(25.51)
706.36
3,851.81
3,457.06
132.23
31.02
137,172.34
4,895.33
129.25
13,692.00
15,406.42
11,708.98
4,164.21
5,098.56
80.35
15,228.40
142.80
(303.03)
60.74
15,566.08
38,249.79
217.45
21,414.00
2,431,687
3,000.48
1,264.75
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Account

460123
460124
460125
460126
460127
460128
450820
460883
470104
470106
470120
470121
470122
470123
470124
470125
- 470126
470127
470128
470129
470132
470134
470820
470821
470822
470823
470824
470828
470829
470830
470833
470834
470836
470876
470941
470950
470970
480104
480105
480106
480120
480121
480122
480123
480124
4380125
480126
480127
480129
490133
490135
490140
490858
490859
490862
490801
490920
490930

Description

Workers Comp-Laundry
Payroli Tax Laundry FUTA
Employee Health Insurance-Laundry
Employee Life Insurance-Laundry
Emplyoee Dental Insurance-Laundry
Employee Vision insurance - Laundry
Maintenance& Repairs-Laundry
Liner/Terry-Laundry
Salaries-Maintenance Staff
Overtime-Maintenance Staff
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Maint

Payroll Taxes-Maint-FICA

Payroll Taxes-Maint-SUl

Workers Comp-Maint

Payroll Maint-FUTA

Employee Health Insurance-Maint
Employee Life Insurance-Maint
Employee Dental insurance-Maint
Contracted Maintenance

Employee Vision Insurance - Maint
Background Checks-Maint
Dues/Subscriptions-Maint
Maintenance & Repairs-Maint
Electrical-Maint

Plumbing-Maint

HVAC/Boiler Maint

Paint-Maint

Alarm Inspection-Maint

Alarm Repairs-Maint

Grounds Maintenance-Maint
Elevator-Maint

Pest Control-Maint

Maint Contracts- Generator
Equipment Minor-Maint

Cell Phones-Maint

Mileage Reimbursement-Maint
Waste Disposal -Grease/Trash
Salaries-Reception/Security Staff
Qvertime-Reception/Security Staff
Orientation-Reception/Security Staff
Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Rec/Sec
Payroll Taxes-Rec/Sec-FICA

Payroll Taxes-Rec/Sec-SUl

Workers Comp-Rec/Sec

Payroll Tax Security FUTA
Employee Health Insurance-Rec/Sec
Employee Life Insurance-Rec/Sec
Employee Dental Insurance-Rec/Sec
Employee Vision Insurance - Rec/Sec
Training/Seminars/Courses-Mkt
Employee Expense-Mkt

interco Contracted Services - Marketing
Special Events-Mkt

Collateral Material-Mkt

Promo ltems-Mkt

Office Supplies-Mkt
Forms/Printing-Mkt

Postage-Mki

ADJ

9/30/2015
1,311.93
16.62
4,915.25
30.60
69.44
7.36
2,486 .56
1,049.22
29,038.51
448,68
2,001.60
2,345.06
713.72
1,025.52
(1.32)
2,122.60
20.40
50.07
8,340.00
7.36
30.00
578.77
10,146.75
1,685.36
9,015.15
8,912.00
579.25
1,538.70
5,634.38
13,178.01
17,202.00
780.00
1,470.00
849.95
307.16
7.77
17,717.80
34,734.74
557.73
88.00
4,115.79
2,829.83
1,248.44
248.63
48.73
8,655.95
30.60
163.43
32.32
36.95
5.38
5,682.22
333.34
263.22
876.24
3.45
2,583.26
0.96

JE Ref #

2/12/2016
3:39 PM

FINAL

913012015
1,311.93
16.62
4,915.25
30.60
69.44
7.36
2,486.56
1,049.22
29,038.51
448,68
2,001.60
2,345.06
713.72
1,025.52
(1.32)
2,122.60
20.40
50.07
8,340.00
7.36
30.00
578.77
10,146.75
1,685.36
9,015.15
8,912.00
579.25
1,538.70
5,634.38
13,178.01
17,202.00
780.00
1,470.00
849.95
307.16
7.77
17,717.80
34,734.74
557.73
88.00
4,115.79
2,829.83
1,248.44
248.63
48.73
6,855.95
30.60
163.43
32.32
36.95
5.38
5,682.22
333.34
263.22
876.24
3.45
2,583.26
0.98
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2/12/2016
3:39 PM

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # FINAL

9/30/2015 9/30/2015

490950 Mileage Reimbursement-Mkt 151.21 151.21
500199 {icenses & Permits-Trans 40.00 40.00
500891 Vehicle Fuel-Trans 110.01 110.01
500892 Vehicle Maintenance-Trans 59.57 59.57
550101 Activities SNF MGR 25,796.43 25,796.43
550104 Salaries-Activities-SNF 22,337.24 22,337.34
550105 Ovartime- Activities SNF (23.58) (23.58)
550106 Orientation-Activities SNF 100.00 100.00
550120 Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Activities SNF 3,757.80 3,757.80
550121 Payroll Taxes-Activities SNF-FICA 3,929.46 3,929.46
550122 Payroll Taxes-Activities SNF-SUI 731.48 731.48
550123 Workers Comp-Activities SNF 1,974.35 1,974.35
550124 Payroll Tax Activities SNF FUTA 30,37 30.37
550125 Employee Health Insurance-Activities SNF 2,905.18 2,805.18
550126 Employee Life insurance-Activities SNF 68.34 68.24
5560127 Employee Dental Insurance-Activities SNF 16.16 16.15
550128 Employee Vision insurance - Act SNF 45.82 45.82
550850 Activities Supplies-Activities-SNF 761.97 761.97
550851 Entertainment-Activities-SNF 5,488.00 5,488.00
550852 Activities Events Food-Activities-SNF 4,797.86 4,797.86
560102 Salaries-Business Office 8,511.01 8.,5611.01
560103 Salaries-Human Resources/Payroll 17,775.37 17,775.37
5680104 Salaries-Admin Staff 14,349.76 14,349.76
560106 Overtime-Admin 7.913.77 7.913.77
560109 Salaries - Admissions Coordinator 29,346.45 29,346.45
560120 Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Adm 3,972.13 3,972.13
560121 Payroll Taxes-Admin-FICA 6,067.36 6,067.36
560122 Payroll Taxes-Admin-SUI 1,755.72 1,765.72
560123 Workers Comp-Admin 375.94 375.94
560124 Payroll Tax Admin FUTA 59.25 58.256
560125 Employee Health Insurance-Admin 8,965.08 8,965.08
560126 Employee Life Insurance-Admin 74.10 74.10
560127 Employee Dental Insurance-Admin 120.79 120.79
560128 Employee Vision Insurance - Admin 19.21 19.21
560129 Benefit Plan Fees 7,609.27 7.609.27
560132 Background Checks-Admin 30.00 30.00
560133 Training/Seminars/Courses-Admin 385.61 385.61
560135 Employee Benefits/Expense-Admin 1,217.98 1,217.68
560198 Bldg Inspection Fees 13,710.57 13,710.57
560199 Licenses/Permits 428.57 428.57
560711 Utilities-Electric 59,659.87 59,659.87
560712 Utilities-Gas/Cil 19,492.47 19,492.47
560713 - Utilities-Water/Sewer/Refuss 3,600.39 3,699.39
560714 Utilities-Telephone Service 18,386.23 18,386.23
560715 Utilities-Telephone Maintenance Contract (750.00) (750.00)
560717 Utilities-Cable TV 11,921.76 11,921.76
560731 Real Estate Taxes 40,500.00 40,500.00
560733 Personal Properly Taxes 8,033.48 8,033.48
560734 Professional Liability Insurance 13,302.54 13,302.54
560735 General Liability Insurance 13,302.54 13,302.54
560736 Property Insurance 5,176.02 5,176.02
560740 Insurance-Cther 2,172.48 2,172.48
560742 Patient Trust Bond 284.40 284.40
560744 Resident Reimburse on Lost/Stolen tems 120.55 120.55
560745 Taxes Other 250.00 250.00
560840 Interco Contracted Services - Admin 725.02 725.02
560841 Contracted Services - Call System 2,541.66 2,641.66
560842 Conservator Fees 150.00 150.00

70f8



211272016
3:39 PM

Account Description ADJ JE Ref # FINAL

9/30/2015 9/30/2015

560843 Legal Fees-Adm 14,241.93 14,241.93
560844 Accounting/Audit Fees-Adm 17,393.34 17,383.34
560845 Payroll Processing Fees 8,705.47 8,705.47
560876 Equipment Minor-Adm 240.18 ] 240.18
560901 Office Supplies-Adm 5,482.39 5462.39
560802 Office Supplies Human Resources 8.29 8.29
560905 Copier- Maintenance Agreement 1,752.68 1,752.69
560911 Computer Maintenance-Adm 7,999.57 7,999.57
560912 Software Maintenance Contract-Adm 29,742.91 (20,700.43) 9,042.48
560913 Internet Access-Adm 4,631.34 4,631.34
560914 Software Expense - Adm 450,98 459.98
560915 Timeciock Software 3,825.08 3,825.08
560020 Forms/Printing-Adm 571.61 571.61
560925 Records Storage - Adm 2,660.48 2,660.48
560928 Parking Space - Adm (1,125.00) {1,125.00)
560930 Postage-Adm 1,396.53 1,396.53
560931 Overnight Service-Adm 1,100.27 1,100.27
560950 Mileage Reimbursement-Adm 99.94 09.54
560960 Equipment Rental-Adm 655,92 655.92
560062 Interior PlanisAdm 169.05 169.05
560095 Collection Fees/Cradit Card Fees 12.00 12,00
560996 Late fees/Finance Charges-Adm 7.43 7.43
560997 Bank Service Charges-Adm 919.09 919.08
590002 Management Fees 127,250.50 127,250.50
590004 Interest Expense 28,981.10 29,981.10
580005 Rent Expense 394,516.67 394,516.67
590008 Depreciation-Bldgs & Improvemsants 452 85 462.85
590007 Depreciation-FFE 7,730.81 7.730.81
590008 Depreciation-Vehicles 2,795.65 2,795.65
590009 Amortization 742.35 742.35
R0002 Simplified - Dietary Scftware 0.00 2,053.31 2,0563.31
R0O003 Direct Supply - Access Fee 0.00 579.00 579.00
RO0C4 Termination.Fee for Software Contract 0.00 20,700.43 20,700.43
RO0D05 Champion Awards of Milford

0.00 148.00 149.00

Net (Income) Loss
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Client: Eagle Lake Fourrdation
) jicaid - Senlar Phifanthropy of Wesipart, LLC
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Balance: A.01- TB-CCNH
Workpapai: A.03 - TB-CCNH Combined Defall LS
Account Tescription FINAL 1st PP-FINAL
813072015 913072014
Groug : [10-4] Sataries and Wages
Subgroup ; {2] Adminlstrators
410101 Salaries-Adminlstrator 68,193.82 0,00
Subtotal {2] Administraters 54,1%3.82 .00
Subgroup : [4] Other Administrative Salarles
410601 Salaries-Med Rec 17,417.24 0.00
410502 Overtime-Med Rec 2,564.04 2,00
410520 Vacation/Sick/Holiday- Med Recs 1,264.0% 0.60
560102 Saiailos-Business Ollice B511.01 0.60
560103 Salaries-Human ayroll 17.775.37 0,60
560104 Salaries-Admin $fafl 14,.349.76 000
560105 Overdime-Admin 781277 0.00
560100 Salaries - Admisstons Coordinator 20,M6.45 0,00
560120 Vacatfon/SickiHoliday-Adm 397213 0.00
50840 Intesce Gonracted Services - Admin 725.02 000
[ 4] Dther Admi ive Salaries 103,860.18 050
Subgroup ! [5C) Dietary Workers
440101 Sataries-Distary ManagedCOM 26,614.74 0.00
440104 Sataries- Dielary Supervisor 16,393.256 0,00
440167 Salaries-Cooks 34.336.22 0.00
440108 Overiime-Cooks 766.67 c.00
4401c9 Orientation-Cooks 38.54 ©.00
440110 Salaries - Dietician 26,030.65 000
440113 Salarles- Gietary Aldes 119,334.83 .00
440114 Overtime-Distary Aldes BO7.97 .0¢
440120 Vacatlon/SickiHoligay-Dielary 12,520.46 0.00
Sublotal [5C] Dietary Workers 235,634.34 0.0¢
Subgroup : [6B] QOther Housekeeping Workers
450104 Salaries- Housekeeping Staff 137,172.24 0.00
450105 Cvertime- Housekeeping Staff 4,885.33 0,00
450108 Orientation- Heusekeeping Staff 128,26 0.00
450120 Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Hskp 15,406.42 2.00
[6B) Othert keapi L 157,609.04 0.00
Subgroup : [7B] Gther Malntenance Workers
470104 Salarles-Maintenance Stafl 2005851 0.00
470505 Overtime-Malatenance Staff 448,68 0.00
470420 Vacatfon/Sick/Holiday-Malnt 2,001.80 2.00
[B] Other Workers 31,458,715 0.00
Subgreup : [BB] Other Laundry Workers
460104 Sataries-Lavndry Staff 35,248.79 0.00
460165 Overtime- Laundry Staft 217.45 0.00
460120 Vacation/Sick/Hellday-Laundry 2.431.67 0.00
Subtotal [5B] Other Laundry Workers 40,998.81 D.08
Suhgreup : {i0} Protective Services
480904 Salerizs-Recepion/Security Statf 34,734.74 0.00
480105 Ovestime-Reception/Secufity Stafl B57.73 0,00
4£B0196 Qrientation-RecepliontSecurity Staff 88.00 0.00
4BC12C Vacation/SlckHollday-Rec/Ses 4,115.79 0.90
Subtotal [10] Protective Sarvices 39,496.26 0.00
Subgroup : [12A} Director of Nurses/Assistant Director
410102 Salaries-DON 56,166.40 C.0¢
410107 Szlaties - ADCNAU Mgr (3,468.00} .00
Subtotal [124] Director of Hurses/Assistant Director 52 698.40 0.00
Suhgroup : [1281) RNs ~ Direct Care
410201 Salaries-RN 326,041.13 0.02
430202 Qvertime-RN 20,330,02 0.00
410203 Orientation-RN 1,331,906 0.00
450220 VacaticniSick/Haliday-Nursing 174,576.28 600
Subtotal [12B1] RNs - Direct Care 622,278.4% 0.00
Subgroup : [12B2] RNs - Adminlstrative
410104 Salaries-MDS CouiMDS Asst 0.39 000
S1G106 tnservlce Coordinalar-Nursing Admin. 011 0.00
410116 COriantation - Nursing Adm {0.29) 0.00
410320 Vacalion/SickHollday-Nursing Admn (0.33) 0.00
! [12B2] RNe - Admi) 0.21) 0.00
Subpreup : {1281} LPNs - Diract Care
410204 Sataries-LPN 5B1,725.47 0.00
4£0205 Overlime-LPN 4£4,023.05 0.00
410206 Orientation-LPN 19,184,867 0,00
Sybtotal [12C1] LPNs - Direct Cara 644,933.19 0.0¢
Subgroup : [120} Aides and Atlendanis
410207 Salarles-CNA B828,350.71 0.00
410206 Cvertima-CNA 28,082.65 0.00
410208 Crientation-CNA 3,884.00 .00

$ VAR % VAR
§8,202.72 0.00%
§6,202,72 0.00%
17,417,34 0.00%
2,564.34 0.00%
1,284.99 0.60%
8,511.01 0.00%
17,775.37 0.00%
14,349.76 0,00%
781377 0.00%
28,346.45 0.00%
3,972.53 0.00%
725.02 0.00%
103,860.18 0.00%
26,614.74 0.00%
15,393.26 0.00%
34,338.22 6.00%
755,57 6.00%
38.54 0.00%
25,030.65 0.00%
119,334.83 0,00%
B07.97 0.00%
12,620.46 0.00%
235,834.34 0.00%
137,572.34 0.00%
4,895.33 0.00%
129.25 0.00%
15,406.42 0.00%
157,603.34 0.00%
29,028.51 0.00%
448,66 0.00%
2,001.60 0.00%
31,488.79 0.00%
38,248.79 0.00%
217.45 0.00%
2,431.67 0.00%
40,608.91 0.00%
34,734.74 0.00%
557.73 0.00%
B8.00 000%
411579 0.00%
35,496.26 0.00%
58,166.40 0.00%
{3,468.00} 0.00%
52,696.4G ©.00%
326,369,23 0.00%
20,330.02 0.00%
1,331.08 0.00%
174,576.28 0.00%
522,696.59 0.00%
(6,759.70) 0.00%
(3,607.89) 0.00%
{262.29) 0.00%
5,302.67 0.00%
(327.21) 0.00%
£81,726.47 0.00%
44,023,05 0.00%
18,184.57 ©.00%
844,932,189 0.00%
828,050.71 0.00%
26,083.66 0.00%
3,694.00 0.00%

25212016
240 PM
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3A40PM

Client: Eagle Lake Foundation
E t: ficaid - Senfor Phllanthropy of Westpord, LLC
Period Ending: 82072016
Trial Balance: A.01- TB-CCNH
Workpape!: A.03 - TB-CONH Comblined Darall LS
Account Descripiion FINAL 1st PP-FINAL $ VAR % VAR
913012015 302014
410210 Ward ClerkiStaff Coprd-Nursing 16,236.06 16,226.06 0.00%
40212 Ward Clark/Staff Coord- OT 167162 0.00 1,671.63 0.00%
10213 Ward Clerk-Nurs Oientation 42.01 0.00 42,04 0.00%
Subtoial [12D] Aides and Attendants 578,278.07 0.00 878,278.07 6.00%
Subgroup : [12E] Physlcal Therapists
410731 Salaries - Diractor of Rehab 4.20 0.00 48,807.20 0.00%
410712 Salaries - Physlcal Therapy Assistant §0,081.69 0,00 80,061.09 0.00%
416713 Overtime - Physical Therapy Assistant 355.60 a0 355.60 0.00%
410775 Salaries - Physical Therapy 128,921.67 0.0 85,445.95 0,00%
410776 Qveriime - Physical Therapy 1.881.7¢ 0.00 1,881.71 G.00%
410781 Orientation - All Therapy {20.06} 0.00 (20.06) 0.00%
440782 Vac/SickHol - Therapy {D.46) 0.00 4305454 0.00%
Sublotal [12E] Physical Therapists 212,199.66 0.00 259,547.03 0.00%
Subgroup : [12F] Speech Tharapists
410716 Salaries - Therapy - Rehab Tech 14,005.47 a.00 14,004.47 0.00%
410719 Therapy - Rehab Tech OT 136.96 000 135.06 0.00%
410779 Salaries - Speech Therapy 43477.82 DGO 30,388.65 0.00%
410760 Overdime - Speech Therapy 842.39 000 842.39 0.00%
Subtatal {$2F} Speech Therapists 58,460.74 0,00 45,371,537 0.00%
Subgroup : [126] Occupational Themaplsts
410716 Salaries - Occupational Therapy Assist 30,391.54 0,08 30,391.54 0.00%
4017 Overiime - Dccupatienal Therapy Assisten 3526 Q.00 306.26 0.06%
410740 interce Coslracted Services - Therzpy (283.88} Q.08 (256,89) 6.06%
410777 Salaries - Cecupational Therapy 128,705.83 0.00 04,380.82 .00%
450778 Cvertime - Ceoupationa! Therapy 2,649.90 0.00 2049.80 9.00%
Subtotat (120} Occupaticnal Therapists 161,168.64 0.00 126,670.63 0.00%
Subgroup : [12H] Recreation Werkers
550101 Activilles SNF MGR 26,796.43 0.00 25,796.43 0.00%
550104 Salaries-Activilles-SNF 22,337.34 0.00 22,330 0.00%
650105 QOverlime- Activities SNF (23.58) 0.00 {23.58) 0.00%
55106 Osientation-Activities SNF 100.00 o.00 100.00 0.00%
550120 Vasafion/Sick/Holiday-Activiies SNF 3,767.80 0.00 3.757.80 0.60%
Subtoeta) [12H} Recreation Workers §1,687.99 0.0 51,967.9¢ 0.00%
Subgroup : [12M] Socijal Workers/Case Management
410801 Salares-Serial Service 32,780.68 0.0 32,760.65 0.00%
410620 Vacation/Sick/Holiday-Soclel Service 2,817.56 0.00 2,817.556 0.00%
Subtotal {12M] Social Workers/Case Management 36,6948.24 0.00 35,598.24 0.00%
Subgroup t [12N] Marketing
440140 Interco Contracted Services - Marketing 5682.22 0.0¢ 560222 0.06%
Subtotai [12M] Marketing 588222 0.0 6,6682.22 0.00%
Total [10-A] Salarias and Wages 3,200,641 06 0.00 3,200,641.06 0,00%
Group = [13-B] Professicnal Fees
Subgroup : {2} Dentist
410855 Denta) Censultants §,538.00 2.00 §,538.00 0.00%
Subtctal [2] Dentist 5,538,00 0.00 5,528.00 0.00%
Suhgroup : (3] Phammnacist
419702 £harmacy Consuitant 6,831.78 0.20 §,831.78 0.00%
Subtotal {3} Phatmacist 6,831.78 0.00 6,831.76 0.00%
Subgroup ; [BA] Medical Director
410701 Medicat Direclor 31.071.43 .08 MN071.43 0.00%
Subtotal [BA] Medical Director 31,071.43 2.00 4,07143 0.00%
Subgroup : [58) Ulilizatfon Review
410708 Physleian Consutiant 0.00 0.00 720.50 0.00%
Sublotal [88] Utifization Review 0.00 .00 720400 G.00%
Subgroup & [BA] $Y - Resident Care
410725 Therapy Staffing Services 270.00 0,00 270.00 0.00%
415794 Speech Theraplst - Duiside Contract 1,08G.00 a0 360.00 0.00%
Subfotal [9A] ST - Resident Care 1,350.00 0.00 630,00 0.00%
Subgroup ; [19A2) RN's - Administrative
410136 Gonlracted Services - Nursing Admin 30,810.00 0.00 30.810.00 0.00%
Subtotal [11A2] RN's - Adminlstrafive 30,810.00 0.00 20,810.00 0,00%
76,601.21 .00 75.601.21 0.00%

‘Fotal [13-8] Professianal Fees
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212720186
340PM

Client: Eagle Lake Foundation
Engagement: Madicald - Sentor Ehllanthropy of Westpors, LLG
Perdod Ending: YINZ01E
Triai Balance; AGT - TB-CONH
Workpaper: A03 « TB-CONH Combined Detall LS
Account Beseriptlon FINAL 1st PP-FINAL $ VAR % VAR
9/a0j2016 973072014
Group : [15] Expendilures Qthat than Salaries ~
Subgraup : [1A1] Warkemen's Componsation
410123 Workers Gomp-Nursing Admn 167152 0.60 3,671.52 0.50%
410223 Workers Comp-Nursing 68,291.48 0.00 68,20148 0.00%
410523 Workers Comp- Mad Recs 20,49 Q.00 2949 0.00%
410823 Workers Comp-Soclal Service 3841 0.00 3841 0.00%
410785 Workets Comp - Therapy 13,469.40 .00 13,465.4C 0.00%
440123 Workers Comp-Die 1,625.82 0.00 Ta5.82 0.06%
450123 Warkers Comp-Hskp 5,088.56 .00 6,080.58 0.00%
460123 Workers Comp-Laundry 1,311.93 0.00 1,311.92 £.06%
470123 Workers Comp-Maint 1,025.52 0.00 102652 0.06%
480123 Workers Comp-Rec/Sec 248.63 0.0 246.63 0.00%
550123 Waorkers Gomp-Activiies SNF 1,974.35 0.00 1,974.35 ©.00%
£60122 Workers Comp-Admir 375,94 000 375.94 0.00%
Subtotal [1A1] Workmen's Compensation 101,361,66 0.0¢ 101,261.05 0.00%
Subgroup:{1A3]  Unem
410122 Payroh Taxes-Nursing Admn-SUi {$55.66) 0.00 (156,68} PU0%
410124 Payrofi Nursing Admin-FUTA (2.96) 0.00 (2.98) 0.00%
410222 Payroft Taxes-Nutslng-SUi 30,573.42 .00 30,573.92 0,00%
410224 Payrol Nursing - FUTA 856,92 .00 85592 0.00%
410522 Payroll Taxes-Med Recs-SUL 555,99 .00 566.99 0.00%
410524 Payroll Tax - Medical Record - FUTA 19.65 0.00 19.65 0.00%
410622 Payroll Taxes- Soclel Service-SU (15.50) 0.00 {16.50) 0.00%
410784 8U; - Therapy BS6.50 0.00 896.50 0.00%
410786 FUTA - Therapy 48.36 0.00 48,26 0.00%
440122 Payipoll Taxes- Dietary-Stll 6,969.56 0.00 5,950.56 0.60%
440124 Payroll Taxes-Dislary FUTA 342,08 a.00 208 0.00%
450122 Payrolt Taxes-Hskp-Sti 416521 Q.00 4.164.21 0.00%
450124 Payroll Tax Housekeeping FUTA 80.35 0.00 80.35 0.00%
480122 Peyroll Taxes-Laundry-SUl 1,264.75 0.00 1,264.75 0.00%
460124 Payroll Tax Laundry FUTA 16,62 0.00 16.62 0.00%
470122 Payroll Taxes-Malnl-SU| 372 0.00 71372 0.00%
470124 Payroll Malnl-FUTA {1.32} 0.0¢ “(1.32) 0.90%
480122 Payroll Taxes-ReciSec-SUI 124844 0.0¢ 1,246.54 0.00%
480124 Payrcli Tax Security FUTA AB.73 000 48,73 3,00%
650122 Payroll Texes-Activities SNF-SU} 731.48 .00 T31.48 0.00%
550124 Payroli Tax Activitics SNF FUTA 30.37 0.09 30,37 C.00%
660122 Payroll Taxes-Admin-SUI 1,765.72 0.00 1,785.72 0,00%
560124 Pryroflt Tax Admin FUTA 59.25 0.00 59.25 0.00%
[1A3] W ¥ i 50,188.34 0.00 50,198.34 9.00%

Suhgraup : [1A4} Social Security (FICA)
410121 Payroll Taxes-Nursing Admn-FICA 8,375.97 Q.00 8,376.97 9.00%
410221 Payroll Taxes-Nursing-FICA 151,690.00 0.00 1561,580.09 0.00%
410521 Payeoll Taxes-Med Recs-FICA 1.585.19 0.00 1,586.18 0.00%
410621 Paysoll Taxes- Scclal Service-FICA 2,668.95 .00 2,669.89 D.00%
410783 Fica - Therapy ,975.09 g.oo 31,975.08 0.00%
440121 Payroll Taxes-Dietary-FICA 17,£15.00 G.00 17.815.00 0.00%
450123 Payroll Texas- Hskp-FICA 14,708.93 c.00 14,708,838 0.00%
460121 Payrolf Taxes-Lavndy-FICA 3,009.43 £.00 3.009.48 0.00%
470121 fayrel] Taxes-Maint-FICA 234508 0.00 2,345.06 0.00%
48012¢ Payroll Taxes-ReciSec-FICA 2,620.8) 0.60 2,829.83 0.00%
550121 Payroll Taxes-Aclivifies SNF-FICA 3,929.46 .00 3.920.48 0.00%
60121 Payroll Taxes-Admin-FICA §,087.36 9.00 6,067.36 0.00%
Suhtotal [1A4] Sociat Security {FICA) 244,201,580 0.00 244,201,650 0.00%
Subgroup : [1AS] Heatlth Insurance
410125 Employee Healih Insurance-Nuis Admin 1,727.31 0.00 1,727.3% D.00%
410127 Employee Dentat Insurance-Nurs Admn 17446 000 TT44E 0.00%
410128 Employee Vision lssurance-Nurs Admin 2604 0.9¢ 28.14 0.00%
410225 Emplayae Heallh Insuranse-hursing 129,266.93 6.00 428,2686.93 0.00%
410227 Empleyee Dental Insurance-Nursing IABT AT 0,00 3ABTAT 0.00%
410228 Employee Vision Insurance - Nursing 705.61 0.00 705.63 0.00%
410525 Empltyee Health insurance-Med Recs 1,563.80 0.00 1,553.80 0.00%
410627 - Employe Dental Insusance-Med Recs 50.07 0.00 50.07 0,00%
410626 EE Health Insurance-Social Service 1,58091 0.0b 1,88091 G.H0%
410787 Employee Health - Therapy 31,280.58 0.00 31,280.55 6.00%
410788 Employee Dental - Thatapy 953.53 G.00 059.63 0.00%
410738 Employee Vision Insurence - Therapy 106.05 .00 100.05 0.00%
440125 Employee Health Insurance- Dislary 9,151.03 .00 9,111.63 0.00%
440127 Employee Dental Insusance- Dictary 12863 .00 128,63 0,00%
440128 Employee Vision Insurance - Dielary aB.17 c.00 88,17 0.00%
450126 Employee Health Instrance-Hekp 15,228.40 0,00 15,223.40 D.60%
456127 Employea Dental insurance-Hskp (303.03) 0.00 {303.03) 0.00%
450128 Employee Vision Insurance - Hskp 60.74 0.60 60,74 0.60%
460125 Employee Heallh Insurance-Laundry 4,91525 .00 4,915,275 0.00%
460427 Emplyoes Dental Insurance-Laundry 59.44 2.00 69.44 0.80%
460128 Emplayae Vision Insurance - Laundey 7.36 0.00 7.36 0.60%
470325 Empleyse Health Insurance-Maint 2,122.60 .00 2,122.60 0.00%
s10M27 Emplayee Danial Insurance-Maint 50,07 000 50.07 0.00%
470129 Employee Visian Insurance - Mainl 7.36 0.00 7.38 0.00%
480125 Empioyee Health insurance-Rec/Sec 6,665.95 0.90 6,655.95 0.00%
480427 Employes Centaf insurance-Rec/Sec 162.43 000 162.43 0.00%
480129 Employee Vision Insurance - Rec/Ses 3232 0.00 323z 0.00%
860125 mgloyee Healik: Acliviies SNF 2,805.18 0.00 2.405.18 0.08%
550127 Employee Dental Insurance-Activiiies SNF 1615 0.00 16.15 0.00%
550128 Employee Vislon Insuranoe - Acl SHF 45,82 0.00 4582 0,00%
560125 Employae Health Insurance-Admin 8,065.08 0,00 8,065.08 G.00%
560127 Employee Dental Adml 120,78 £.00 120.79 6.00%
560125 Employee Vislon Insurance - Admin 921 0.00 19.21 0.00%

b } [1A5] Health 1 221,722,862 0.00 221,722,82 0.00%
Subgroup : [1A6] Life Insyrance
410{26 Employes Life Insyrance-Nursing Admn 146.20 0.00 146,20 0.G0%
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Client: Eagle Lake Foundatioft
Engagement: Medicaid - Seniar Philanthropy of Westpori, LLC
Pericd Ending: /3072015 ‘
Tria} Balance: A.01 - TB-CONH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB-CCNH Comhbined Delsif LS
Account Pesctiption FINAL 1st PP-FiNAL $ VAR % VAR
9130/2015 913012014

410228 Employee Life Insurence-pursing 1,351.72 0.00 4,354.72 0.00%
410526 Employee Life Insuiance-Med Recs 1530 c.0o 15.30 0.00%
410626 Employes Life Ins-Sociat Service 69,00 0.00 62.00 0.00%
410738 Employee Life - Therapy 239.70 0.00 238,70 0.00%
440126 Employes Hie Insurance-Dietaty 248.85 0.00 248.99 0.00%
450126 Employse iife Insurance-Hskp 142,60 0,00 14280 D.00%
460126 Employee Life Insurance-Laundry 3650 2.00 3060 2.00%
470126 Employee Life Insurance-Maint 2040 0.00 20.40 6.00%
480126 Employee Life Insurence-Rec/Sec 30.60 000 30,60 0.00%
550126 Employee Life insurance-Activitias SNF 6B.34 D90 65.34 0.00%
556126 Employea Lfe insurance-Admin 74.10 0.0¢ 7416 9.00%
Subtotal [tAG) Life Insurance 243775 008 243175 9.00%
Suhgroup : [148] Other
4101356 Employee Expense-Nursing Admn 4973 0.00 179.72 0.00%
410231 Drug Free Expense-Nursing 660.00 0.00 650.00 0.00%
410235 Employae Expense-Nursing 1,145.59 .00 1.294.58 0.00%
490435 Emgployze Expense-Mkt 6.35 .00 538 .08%
560135 Employee BenefilslFxpanse-Admin 1,.217.88 0.00 1.217.88 0.00%
Subiotal [1A8] Other A.078.68 0.00 3.367.67 0.00%
Subgroup : {1C] Bad Debis
410998 Bad Debt Expense-SNF 54,600.00 0.00 54,000.00 5,00%
Subtotal [1C] Bad Debts 54,000.00 0.00 54,000.90 0.00%
Subgroup : [10] Accounting and Audlting
560844 AccounlingfAudit Fees-Adm $7,303.34 0.00 17,383.34 0.00%
Subtotal [1D] Accounting and Auditing 17,2934 0.04 17,383.34 2.00%
Subgreup 1 [1E} Legal
560542 Conservalor Fees 150,00 0.00 150.00 0.00%
560843 Legal Fees-Adm 14,241.93 200 14,241.92 0,00%
Subtatal {E] Legal 14,381.9 0.00 14,301,93 0.00%
Subgronp : [10]) Office Supplies
410237 Difice Supplies - Nursing 859.02 0.00 B59.02 0.00%
440820 Forms/Printing-Dielary 132,23 o480 13223 0.00%
490301 Office Suppies-Mkt 3.45 0.00 345 0.00%
490820 Forma/Printing-Mkt 2,583.26 D00 256326 0.06%
560801 Gffice Supplies-Adm 5,462.39 0.0D §462.39 0.00%
560802 Cfice Supplies Human Resouices 828 0.80 8.29 0.06%
560920 FormafPringng-Adm 571.61 0.08 57161 G.00%
Subtotal 1G] OFice Supplies 9,620,25 0.00 9,620.25 0.00%
Subgroup : [1H1] Telephone and Telegraph
560714 LHifibes-Tetephone Sarvice 18,386.23 0.00 18,386.23 0.00%
860715 (tilifes-Tetephone Maintenance Sontract {750.00) .00 {750.00) 0.00%
Subtatal {1H1] Telephone and Telagraph 17,636.23 0.00 17,636.23 2.00%
Suhgroup : {1HZ} Cellular Phones and Beepers
41041 Celf Phones - Nursig Admin 602.51 0.00 60251 0.00%
470941 Cell Phones-Maint 30716 2.00 307.15 0.00%
Suhtotal [IHZ] Cellular Phones and Beepers 803,67 0.00 908.67 0.00%
Subgroup : [1K2} Othsr
560745 Taxes Other 250.00 0.00 250.00 0.00%
Subtota [1K2] Other 250.00 D.60 250.00 0.00%
Subgroup : [1K3] Resident Day Liser Fee
410887 OQuelity Assessment Fee - SNF 361,249.40 0.06 361,248.40 ¢.00%
Subtatal [1K3] Resident Day User Fea 381,246.40 0.00 381,249.40 G.00%
Total [15] Expenditures Other than Salaries 1,098,450.956 0,00 1,088,729.45 0.00%
Group : 118} Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd) - Admin, and General
Subgroup : [4] Employee Travel
410195 Mileage Relmbursement - Nursing Adm 230.96 .00 230.96 0.00%
410228 Travei - Nursing 472,69 Q.00 270 0.00%
440950 Mileage Relmbursement-Dielary 3L0% Q.00 31.02 0.00%
470950 Mileage Retmbursement-Mainl .97 .00 7 0.00%
480950 Mitasge Reimbursement-Mikt 151.21 0,00 #5121 0.00%
56095¢ Mileage Reimbursement-Adm 99.94 0.00 80.94 0.00%
Subtatel [4] Employee Travel 99259 0.00 863.60 0.00%
Subgroup : 5] Education Expense
410132 Training/SeminasiCourses-Nurs Admn 145,00 0.0¢ 145.90 0.00%
410233 Tralning/Seminars/Gowrses-Nursing 1.J72.05 0.0¢ 1,772.05 0.00%
490133 Fraining/Seminars/Courses-Mkt 3685 0.00 36.95 G.00%
560133 Tralnlag/Seminare/Gourses-Admin 385.61 0.00 385.51 0.00%

§ (E5 fi 2,339.61 0.00 2,339.51 0.00%
Suhgroup : [6] Automohile Expense
500801 Vehicle Fuel-Trans 110.04 2.00 11¢.04 0.00%
500852 Vehicle Malntenance-T+ans 58,57 9.00 £8.57 0.00%
Subtotal {§] Aulomohlle Expense 162,68 2.00 168.58 0.00%
Subgroup : (M1} Advertising Halp Wanted
4£10230 Recrufiment-Nursing 1,036.07 0.00 1,035.67 0.00%
410796 Recruliment - Therapy 201.00 0.00 201,00 0.00%
Subtotal [M1] Advertising Help Wanted 4,239.07 0.00 1,238.067 0.00%

Supgreup : (M}

Advertlsing Other
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Client: Eagle Lake Faundation
] Sedfcaid - Senior Phifanthropy of Westport, LLC
Pesind Ending: /2022015
Tria! Balance: A.07- TB-CCNH
‘Workpapos: A.02 - TB-CCNH Comblned Defall LS
Account Description FINAL 1st PP-FINAL
913012016 913072014

490858 Special Evenls-Mkt 33334 0,00
490862 Promo liems-Mkt a78.24 0.00
Subtotal {M3] Adversising Other 1,209.68 0.00
Subgroup : M7} Postaga
490920 Paostage-Mki 0,96 b.00
560930 Postage-Adm 1,366.63 0.00
560931 Cvernight Sarvice-Adm 1,100.27 0,00
Subtotal [M7] Postage 248176 0,00
Subgroup : [ME]} Duss and Membarship Fess to P A
410134 DuesiSubscsiptons-Nersing Admn 358211 0.00
440134 Dues!Suvhsesiptions-Dietary (674.00) 0.00
470134 Dues/Subseriptions-Maint 57477 6.00
Subtotal JM8] Dues and Membership Fees to P fonal A latis 3,561.68 0.60
Subgroup : [Mtf] Services Provided by Contract
560841 Confracied Services - Call System 2,541.66 .00
660845 Payroll Processing Fees 8,705.47 .00
860911 Computer Malntenance-Adm 7.908.57 .00
560912 Software Maintenance Conlraci-Adm 9,042.48 D.00
550914 Seftware Expense - Adm 450.98 1A
560815 Timedlock Software 3,825.08 0.0B
Bubtotal [M11} Services Provided by Contract 32,674.24 0.00
Subgroup : [M12] Administrative Managemant Servicos
500002 Management Fees 427,250.50 0.00
Sublotal [M12] Administrative Management Services 127.260.50 0.00
Subgroup : JN13} Other
410137 Software Expense - Nursing Adm 6,060.04 0.00
410199 Licenses{Permits-Nursing Admn 845.34 0.00
410232 Background Checks-Nursing 1,078.06 0.00
440132 Background Checks-Dielary 210.00 0.00
ATN32 Background Checks-Malnt 30.00 .00
490059 GCollateral Matesiai-Mid. 262.22 0.00
500199 Licensos & Permits-Trans 40.00 0.00
560129 Benefit Plan Fees 7.600.27 ;.00
560132 Background Checke-Admin 30.00 0.00
560198 Licenses/Permits 428.57 0.00
580742 Patient Teust Bond 28440 200
550744 Resident Reimburse en LostStolen ltems 120.55 0.00
BEDRTS Equipment Minor-Adm 240,18 0.00
550813 Internet Access-Adm 46334 .00
560925 Racords Storage - Adm 2,660.48 2.00
560926 Parking Space - Adm (1,125.80) 0.oG
560060 Equipment Rental-Adm 656.92 0.00
560962 Intetlor FlantsAdm 169.05 0.00
560895 Coliection Fees/Credit Card Fees 12.00 0.00
560906 1.ate fess/Finance Chasges-Adm 743 0.00
560587 Bank Service Chaiges-Adm 919,08 000
R00D2 Simplified - Dletary Software 2,053.3¢ 0.00
RO003 Direct Supply - Accuss Fee 578.00 0.00
ROO04 Tatmination Fee for Software Conlract 20,700.43 9.00
RODAS Champlon Awards of Milford 140,00 0.00
Subtotal 1Y) Other 47,661.82 0.00
Tota) {18} Expenditures Other than Salaries {cont'd} - Admin. and General 21943743 .00
Group : (18] Dletary Besls for Alfocation of Costs
Subgroup : J2A1) Raw Food
440803 Raw Food-Dislary 97,302,14 0.00
450804 Produce-Dietary 11.603.68 0.00
441905 Dalry-Dietary 21,775.28 0.9
Subtotal [2A1] Raw Food 130,681,10 .00
Subgroup : [2A2] Non-Food Supplies
430764 Nutritional Supplements {2,696.75 0,00
440789 Thickened Liguids-Dietary 1412.66 0.00
440807 Diatary Supplies-Dietary §3.626.87 a.00
440809 UtensilsiPels/Pans-Dietary (26.51) 0.00
440811 Chemicais-Dielery T06.38 000
440876 Equipment Minor-Dietary 3,467.06 0.00
Subtotal [2AZ] Non-Food Supplies 31,874.19 0.00
Total {18] Dietary Basis for Allocation of Cosls 162,655.29 2.00
Group = [19] {Laundry-Basis for Affocalion of Gosls
Subgroup ! [3A1} Bed Linens, stc..washad, Ironed,,
460883 Linen/Terry-Leundry 1,049.22 0.00
Subtatal [2A1] Bed Linens, tc...washed, ironed., 1,049.22 0.g0
Subgroup : [3B] Purchased Services
460507 Contracl Services - Laundry 21,414.00 0.00

b § [3B] Purch arvi 21,414.0¢ 0.00

$ VAR VAR
333,34 $.00%
B76.24 0.00%
1,209.58 0.00%
0.88 0.00%
1,386.53 0.90%
1,900.27 0.00%
2A491.78 0.00%
3,562,119 6%
2,063.31 0.00%
LYCNE 0.00%
6,194.18 0.00%
2,541.66 0.00%
8,705 47 0.60%
7,089.87 0.00%
25,7421 0.00%
459.88 0.00%
,825.08 0.00%
53,274.67 0.00%
127.266.50 0.00%
127,260.50 0.06%
5,660.04 0.06%
845.34 0.00%
1,678.00 G.00%
210.00 0.00%
30.00 0.00%
263.22 9.00%
40.00 2.00%
7.609.27 0.00%
30.00 2.00%
428.57 0.00%
28440 0.00%
120,856 0.60%
240.18 0.60%
4,631.34 0.00%
2,660.48 D.00%
{1,125.00} 0.60%
655,02 0.80%
169.05 0.00%
12.0¢ 0.00%
7.43 0.00%
916,09 0.00%
600 Q.00%
0.00 0.00%
.00 ©,00%
0.00 6.00%
24,160.88 0.00%
219,208.44 0.00%
97,302.14 0.60%
11,603.64 0,00%
21,775.28 0.00%
130,681.40 0.00%
12/696.75 0.00%
1.412.66 0.06%
13,626.87 0.00%
(2551) G.00%
705.36 G.06%
3467.06 0.00%
31.674.19 0.00%
+62,605.29 0.00%
1,049,22 0.00%
1,048.22 0.00%
21,514.00 0.00%
21,414.00 0.00%

21212016
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Cilent: Eagle Lake Foundation
Engagement: Medicald - Senlor Philanthrepy of Westpord, LLC
Period Ending: 9/30/2015
Tilal Balance: A01- TB-CONH
Workpaper; A.03 - TB-CCNH Comblned Detail LS

Account Description FINAL 154 PP-FINAL $ VAR % VAR

93012015 9130/2014

Total [18] Laundry-Basis for Allocation of Costs 22,463,22 [T 22,463.22 0.00%
Group : [20 I keeping and Resident Care Basls for Alocati
Subgroup : [4B] Purchased Services
450110 Contract Services _ Housekeeping 13,692.00 .00 13,692.00 5.00%
Subtotal [48] Purchased Services 13,692.00 0.00 13,692.00 ©.00%
SBubgroup : [40} Other
450871 Cleaning Supplles-Hskp 15,566.08. .06 15,566.08 0.00%
Subtotal [4D] Other 15,56%.08 0.00 15,566.08 0.00%
Subgroup : [5AZ] Purchased feom
410756 Pharmasy-RX Medicald 2,514.01 0.00 2,534.91 0.00%
0757 Pharmacy-RX Medicare 67.470.50 2.00 B67,470.50 H.00%
410758 Pharmacy-RX Managed Care 18,387.20 .00 18,387.20 0.00%
410760 Pharmacy - RX Othet 223466 0.00 2,234.66 2.00%
Sublotal {EAZ] Purchased from 40,627.27 .08 00,627.27 0.00%
Subproup 1 [$8] Medicine Cabinet Drugs
450733 Fioor Stock Drugs & Suppfies 10,340.85 0.00 10,349.86 . 0.00%
450759 Pharmacy OTC Medioaid 3,563.92 0,00 3,563.82 0.00%
410760 Pharmacy-OTC Msdicare 999,58 000 995.58 9,00%
410770 Phamacy - OTC Other 352.93 0.00 362.83 0.00%
Subtotal [68] Medicine Cahlnet Dnrgs 15,286.28 .00 15,296.29 0.00%
Subgroup : [§C] Medicai and Therapeutlc Supplies
410761 Incentinent Supplies 22,669.83 0.00 22,689.23 0.00%
410762 Medical Supplies 28,053.28 o.00 28,863.29 0.00%
4106763 Nurelng Supplies 36,948.72 000 38,940,72 0.00%
Sublotal [5C] Medical and Therapeutic Supplies 91,502.84 0.00 91,502.84 0.60%
Subgroup : [5D] AmbulancefLimausine
410750 Resident Teansportaiion 563.12 0.00 563,12 0.00%
Subtetal {§0] Ambulance/iimousine 563.12 0.00 563.12 0.00%
Subgroup ! [5E2] Oxygen - Other
410141 Oxygen 423628 0.00 4,238,28 0,00%
410742 {rhalation Supplies 0,991.68 0.00 0,591.58 0.00% .
Subtotel [SE2] Oxygen - Other 14,229,838 0.00 14,229.86 0.60%
Suhgroup : [§FF X-Rays and related radiological
410752 X-Ray Sewvice 5,112.65 0.0 5112.55 0.60%
Subtotal [5F} X-Rays and related radictogicat 5112.55 0.00 611255 0.00%
Subgroup : fEH] L ¥
40751 Lab Fees 10,211.87 0.00 10,211.87 0.00%
Sublotal [§H] Laboratary 10,2§1.87 0.00 10,211.97 0.00%
Subgreup : {§]] Recreation
550850 Activifies Supplies-Activitiss-SNF 761.97 0.00 761.97 0.00%
550851 Enferlainment-Activities-SNF 5,465.00 0.00 5,488,00 0.00%
£50852 Activities Events Food-Activilies-SNF 4,797.86 0.00 4,797.66 0.00%
560717 Utlities-Gable TV 11.821.76 0.00 H1.921.78 0.00%
Subiptal [El) Recreation 22,569.59 0.00 22,969.58 0.00%
Subgreup : [64] Other
450730 Minor Equipment & Supplies - Therapy 255056 0.0G 2,550.56 0.00%
45073 W Therapy 267.BG 0.06 267.80 0.00%
410754 IV Drugs - Medicare 1,028.72 .00 1,028.72 0.00%
410765 tedical Equipmeani Rental 73,880.52 G.0% 73,880.52 0.00%
4107688 Minor Equipment - NursTng 11,617.94 0.00 11,837.84 0.00%
410771 1V Drugs - Managed Care 1,906,032 .00 1,006.03 0.00%
410772 IV Supplies - Managed Care 941.45 2,00 941,46 0.00%
410774 Medical Waste Disposal (1,647.50) 0.00 {4.687.50) 0.00%
410780 Therapy Softwere Costs 2,300.35 .00 2,300,356 D.00%
Sublotal [6J] Other 53,105.68 000 93,105.88 0.00%
Total [20] Housekeeping and Resldent Care Basls for Aliecation of Costs 372,B77.45 660 372,877.45 0,00%
Group : [22] Maintenance and Property
Suhgroup ! [6A] Repairs and Maintenance
410767 Equipmeni Repairs - Nursing 1,620,709 0.00 {,620.79 0.06%
440812 Malntenance & Repairs-Dielary 3,851.81 0.00 3,854.81 0.06%
460820 Maintenancok Repairs-Laundry 2.4B6.55 0.00 2,ABE.66 0.00%
470820 Maintenance & Repairs-Meint 10,146.75 0.00 10,146.75 6.06%
470875 Equipmenl Minos-Maint 849.95 a.c0 842,95 0.00%
Subtotal [6A} Repalrs and Maintenance 18,966.86 0.00 18,955.86 0,00%
Subgroup ; [6B] Hoeat
550712 Uitilities-Gas/Oit 19.492.47 0.00 18,482.47 0.00%
Subtotal [§B] Heat 10,492.47 0.00 15,492.47 .00%
Subgroup ! [6C] Light & Power
60711 Utilities-Electric 50,660.87 0.00 59,659.87 6.00%
Subtetal [EC} Light & Power 59,669.97 o.00 50,650.87 0.00%
Subgreup : [6D] ‘Water
560743 Utilifas-Waler/Sewer/Rofuse 3,699.39 0.00 3,609.39 0.00%
Subtotal [0} Water 3,698.39 0.00 3,699.39 0.00%
Subgroup : [6F} Other
470128 Contracted Malntenance 8,340.00 0,00 §,340.00 0.00%
470821 Eleslricak-Maint 1,685,368 0.00 1,686.36 0.00%
470822 Piumbing-Maint 9,015.18 0.00 9.015.15 0.00%
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Client: Eagle Lake Foundafion
pag te feaid - Senjor Philanthropy of Westporf, LLC
Period Ending: L0205
THzal Batance: A7 - TB-CONH
Workpaper! A.07 - TB-CCNH Combined Delelf LS
Account Description FINAL 1st PP-FINAL § VAR % VAR
9130/2016 °130/2014
470823 HVAGIBoller Maint 8,$12.00 0.00 8,912.00 0.00%
470824 Paini-Maint 578.26 0.00 579,25 0.00%
470826 Adarm Inspection-haint 1,53B.70 0,00 1,836.70 0.00%
470829 Alarm Repalre-Maint 563438 0.00 6,634.38 0.00%
470830 Grounds Maintenance-Mainl 43,176.01 0.00 13,578.04 0.00%
470833 Elevator-haint {7,202.00 0.00 $7,202.60 0.00%
470834 Pest Contral-Malnt 8000 0.00 760.00 9.00%
470836 Mainl Contracts- Generalor 1.470.00 0.00 147000 2.00%
470970 Waste Disposal -Grease/Trash 17,747.80 0.00 17,717.20 0.60%
550198 Bldg inspection Fees 13,740.57 0.0% 13,710.57 0.00%
560905 Copier- Maintenance Agreament 1,752.69 0.0 1,752.69 0.00%
Subtota [6F] Other 101,516,841 .04 191,516.91 0.00%
hgroup : [78] ilding & Building Impt t:
590006 Depiecialion-Bidgs & improvements 462,36 .00 462.55 0.00%
Subtotal [7B] Building & Building Improvemants 462,85 0.0¢ 462.85 0.06%
Subgroup : [0 Movahle Eguipment
5900GT Depreciation-FFE 7,730.8% c.00 7,720.6% 0.00%
590008 Deprecialion-Vehicles 2,79565 G.00 2,795.68 0.00%
[7Dj Movahle Equiy 10,526.45 0.00 10,526.46 0.06%
Subgroup : {9} Rental Payments
590005 Rent Expensa 394,516,567 9.00 394,516.67 0.00%
Subtatal [9] Rental Payments B 304,516.67 .00 394,516.67 0.00%
Subgroup : [10B] Real estate taxes paid by lessor
560731 Resl Estate Taxes 40,500.00 0.00 4¢,500.00 0.00%
Subtotal [10B] Real estale taxes paid by lessor 40,500.00 5.00 40,500.00 0.00%
k ip : [10C) frer § property laxes
560733 Petsonat Froperly Taxes B.033.48 0,00 8,033.48 0.00%
Subtotal {$0C] Personal proparty laxes £,033.46 0.00 8,023.48 0.00%
Total [22] Maintenance and Property 667,362,96 0.00 657,362.96 0.00%
Group : {27] interest and Insurance
Subgroup : 112D) Other Interest Expense
590004 Interest Expenze 20.981.10 Q.00 26,981.10 0.00%
530009 Amaostization T42.35 0.00 742,35 0.00%
Subtotal [12D] Othor interest Exponse 30,723.45 0.08 30,723.45 0.00%
Subgroup : [14A) Insurance on Property
£60736 Pioperty insuranca 5,176.02 0.00 6,176.02 0.00%
Subtotal [144] Insurance on Property 5,176.02 0.00 6,176.02 .00%
Subprotip : [14C1) Umbrella
560724 Professlonal Liability Insurance 13,362 54 000 $3,302.54 0.00%
560736 Geperaf Liablity Insurance 13,302.54 0.00 £3,202.54 £.00%
Subtotal [14CGH) Umbrella 26,605.08 2.00 28,605.08 G.O0%
Subgroup : {14C3] Other
560740 Insurance-Ciher 2,172.48 0.0¢ 2,i72.48 0.00%
Subtetal [14C3] Othar 2,17248 0.00 2,172.48 0.00%
Total [27] Interest and Insurance B4,677.03 0.00 64,677.03 0.00%
Greup : [30] Sistemeni of Revenue
Subgroup 1 [1A] Medicald Residents (CT oaly)
310301 Routine Services- MCD-SNF {7,048,305.00) 0,00 (7,049,305.00% 0,00%
1 [1A} Medicaid idi (CT only) {7,043,305.08) 0.02 (7.049,305.00) 0.00%
Subgroup : [1B] Medicaid room and board eontraciual allewance
310398 Gonlractual Adj- Room- MCD-SNF 3,218.372.8% G.00 3,218,372.83 0.00%
Subtotal [18] Medicaid room and beard sontractual allowance 3,218,372.83 0.00 3,219,372 83 0.60%
Subgroup : J3A) Medicare Residents (A% inclusive)
310201 Routing Services-MCR A-SNF (1,098,005.00) +X]1] {1,094,005.00) 0.00%
319295 Sequestration - MCR A 21.304.53 2.00 21,300.53 0.00%
Subtotal {34] Medi idents (Al Inclusive} §1,076,704.47) 0.00 {1,076,14.47) 0.00%
Subgroup : [3B] Medicare reom and board contractual aliowance
3:0298 Contractusl Adj- Room- MCR A-SNF (358,202.48) 0.60 (356,202,48) 0.00%
Subtatal [2B] Medicare room and board contractual allowance {358,292.48) 0.00 {358,292 4B} 0.00%
Subgroup : [4A] Private-pay residents and other
380103 Routine Services-SNF PVT (436,595.00) 0.00 {435,505.00} 0.00%
310801 Routine Services HMO (343,104.00) D.O8 {342,104,00) 0.00%
Subtotal [4A] Private-pay residents and other {775,695.00) 0.00 (779,695.00) 0.00%
Subgroup : [4B} Privaie-pay room and board centractuni allowance
310885 Sequestation - HMO 408.00 000 40B.00 0.00%
310886 Centractva! Adjustment Recm HMO 75,427.36 0.00 7542735 0.00%
Subtotal [48] Private-pay reom and hoard contraciual allowance 75,636.35 0.00 76,835.35 0.00%
Subgroup : [6A} Prescription Drugs - Medicare
310203 Pharmacy-MCR A-SNF (106,231.88} o.00 {100,231.98) 5.00%
Subtotal [5A] Prescription Drugs - Medicare [100,231.98) 0.00 (100,231,98) 0.00%
Subgroup : [5C] Preseriptich Dsugs - Non-medicare
MG Prarmacy- SNF PVT (1,7868.7%) .00 (4,788.75) 0.00%
o203 Phatmacy- MCD- SNF {10,475.52) 0,00 {10476.32) 0.00%
310803 Pharmacy HMO (32.712.58) G.0% {32,712.58) 0.00%
Subtotal |SC) Preseription Drugs - Non-medicare (44.877.15) 0.00 (44,977.16) 0.00%

Tofs



Client: Eagle Lake Foundatici
ficald - Senfor Fi opy of Wesiport, LLC
Peitad Ending: 9/30/2015
Trial Batance: A01- TB-CCNH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB-CONH Combired Detall LS
Account Description FINAL 1s¢ PP-FINAL
1302015 913012014

Subgroup : [FA] Physical Therapy - Medicare
310206 Physical Therapy- MCR A-SNF (450,338.04) 0,00
310406 Physicat Therapy- MCR B-SNF (204.822.00) 0.00
Subtotal [7A] Physical Therapy - Medicare {B65,461.00} 0.09
Subgroup : €] Physicat Therapy - Non-medicare
310106 Physical Therapy- SNF PVT {5.603.00) 0.00
310308 Physical Therapy- MCD-SNF {98,127.00) 0.00
310806 PT HMO 105.698.00] 0.00
Subtotal FC) Physical Therapy - Non-medicare {200,428.00) 0.00
Subgroup : [BA] Speech Therapy - Medicare
aic207 Speach: Therapy- MCR A-SNF (60,046.00) 0.00
310407 Speach Therapy-MCR B-SNF 68,647.00] 0.00
Subtoial [8A] Speech Therapy - Medicare {126,663.00} 0.00
Suhgreup 3 [8C] Speech Therapy - Non-medlcare
310107 Spaech Therapy- SNF PVT (2,140.00) 0.00
310307 Spesch Thesapy- MGD-5NF {27,773,00) 0.00
2310807 ST HMC 32,302.00) 0.00
Suhtotal [3C] Speech Therapy - Non-medicare {62,216.00} 0.00
Subgroup : [9A} [+} tional Therapy - Medl
0208 Oocupational Thesepy- MCR A-SNF (387,323.90) 000
0408 Crecupational Thesapy-MCR B-SNF (150,485.00) 0.00

94} Orcupationat Therapy - Med? (537,818.00) .00
Subgroup : [9C] Gecup { Therapy - N i)
3106108 Oceupationa! Therapy- SNF PVT {4,028.00} 0,00
310308 Oceupational Therapy- MGD-SNF (53,003.00} 0.00
310808 OT HMO 84,546.00) .00

[9C] Qeeupational Therapy - N dl {141,679.00) 0.00
Subgroup : 1104} Other - Medicars
3i0205 Laboratory- MCR A-SNF (14,02¢.22) 2.00
350212 ¥ Therapy-MCR A-SNF {435.00) .00
350215 XRay MRA (14,199.72) 0,00
350289 Contraclval Adj-Ancill-MOR A-SNF 1,023,505.92 0.00
310409 Equipment Rental-MCR B-SHF (731.83; 0.00
310498 Sequestration - MCR B 2,104.78 0.00
310449 Contractual Adj- Ancill- MCR B-SNF 240,420.70 0.00
Subiotal [10A} Other - Medicare 1,239,733.63 D00
Subgroup ! [108] Other - Non-medicare
310185 Rouiine Revenue Adpsiment-SNF PVT T.130.00 0.00
310305 Laboratory- MCD- ENF (6563.15) 0,00
310312 IV Therapy-MCD-5NF (3,885,00) 0.00
310397 Other Service- MCO-SNF (264.00) 0.00
310393 Contractue] Adj- Ancllaries- MCD-SNF 194,090.97 000
310802 Medicel Supplies HMO {1.261.41) a.0o
10805 Lab HMO {7.633.65) .00
310810 ¥ THERARY {6,132.74) 0,00
310815 Rediclogy HMC {1,464.69) a.o00
310899 Contractual Adj Ancillary HMO 261,113.01 0.00
Suhtotal [10BY Other - Non-madicare 441,120.34 0.00
Totai [3D] Statement of Revente !G!'IES!DDZ.%! 0.00
Qrouy : [31-32) Assets
Subgroup ; jAf] Cash
1toiez Petly Cash 1,000.00 0,60
1:0163 BOA Operaling Account 137717 000
130190 Resident Trust 34,519.36 .60
120204 Cash - Insvrance Reserve 109,228.79 0.00
120205 Cash - Securty Deposit 750.00 260
Subtotal {A] Cash 146,876.32 .00
Subgroup ! [A2} Resident Accounts Recelvable
110204 Accis Recelvable-PVT 26,654.95 200
110205 Agccls Recelvable-Caid Res Respensibility 857.75 0.00
116206 Accts Recelvable-SNF Madicare Part A 217.864.84 0.00
110207 Acels Recelvable-SNF Medicare Part B 92,442.00 n00
110208 Accts Recelvabie-Caid Csoss-Over Parf A 54,554.57 0.00
110208 hocle Receivable-Cald Cross-Over Pari B 18677428 0.00
110210 Accls Receivable-SNF Medfcald 895,662.78 0.00
110211 Accts Receivable-Hospice B.860.17 0.00
110212 Acgls Recelvable-Pyt Co Insurance Pait A 80.604.98 0.00
19213 Accts Receivable-Pyt Co Insuranse Part B 1046228 0.00
110214 Acols Receivable-Insusance 17,160.00 0,00
110215 Allowance for Uncolteciible-SNFALIAL (B1,000.00) 0.00
11017 Agccie Recelvabla - Other (64.53) 0.00
it1ozig Accts Recolvable - HWC B BE4.18 0,00
110221 Accolnts Reseivable - HMO 152,046.53 0.00
110223 Accls Recalvable - PO 315,619.26 c.o0
110250 AR-Refunds GD.00) 0.00

1 [A2] ResIdant A t< Receivabl 1,520,507.38 9,00

Subgroup : [A5] Prepaid Expenses
110401 Prepaid Instiance £8,307.22 660
110403 Prepaid Faxes and Litenses £84,501.87 [eX+i]
110406 Prepaid Other 37,328.30 0.00
Subtotal [A5] Prepaid Expenses 270,227,359 000

$ VAR % VAR
(450,330.00) 0.00%
(204,322.00) 0,00%
{655,161.00) 0.00%
(5,603.00) 0.00%
(36,127.00) 0.00%
{105,698.00) 0.00%
(209,428,00) 0.00%
{60,046.80) 0.00%
{68,647.00) 0.00%
(128,563.00) 0.00%
(2,140.00) £.00%
{27,773.00} 0,00%
{32,302.00) £.00%
62,215.00} 0.00%
{367,323.90) 0.00%
(£50,495,00) 0.00%
(537,818.00) 0.00%
{4,028.00) 0.00%
(53,003.00) 0.00%
(64,548.003 0.00%
(141,67.00) 0.00%
(14,021.22) 0.00%
(435.00) 0.00%
(11,195.72) 0.00%
1,023,595.92 8,00%
(731.8%) 0.00%
2,104.78 2.00%
240420.70 0.60%
1,230,733.63 2.00%
7,130.00 0.00%
(563.15) 0.00%
(3,385.00) 0.60%
(264.00) 0.00%
184,080.97 0.00%
[1.261.41) D.60%
(7,633,65) 0.00%
(6,132.74) 0.60%
(1,464.69) 1.00%
261,113.01 0.00%
441,120.34 0.00%
(6,169,002,93) 0.00%
1,000.50 0.00%
39717 0.00%
34,519.36 0.00%
109,226.79 0.00%
750,00 0.00%
§46,876.32 0.00%
25,654.95 £.00%
a57.75 ©.00%
217,964,984 0.00%
92,442.00 0.00%
54,554.57 0.00%
1667748 0.00%
B96,652.76 0.00%
8,860.17 0,00%
80,604.98 0.00%
10.462.20 0.00%
17,160.00 2.00%
{31,500.00) 0,00%
(64.53) 2.00%
B,614.18 0.60%
152,946.53 0.00%
315,60.26 0.00%
(700.00) 0.00%
1,820,507.35 D.00%
93,307.22 0.00%
84,591.87 DO0%
37,328.30 0.00%
220,227.39 0.00%

2/12RM1E6
3:40 PM

dofd



Client; Eagfe Lake Foundatlon
Ei 1} icald « Senlor Philanthropy of Weslport, LLE
Period Ending: B20/2015
Frial Balance: A.G1 - TB-CONH
Workpaper: A.03 - TB-CONH Comblned Detall LS
Account Description FINAL 1st PP-FINAE
9130i1201% 913072014
Subgroup : [A8] Other Curtent Assets
110242 Due from Leng Ridge 1,081.60 £.00
120110 Deposits on Utililies 21,485.00 £.00
Subotal [AB] Cther Current Assels 22 686,60 0.60
Subgroup : (B3] Buildings improvements
120304 Building & Imprevements 16,240.15 .00
120205 Accumuiated Depr- Bldg & improvement (466.35) C.00
Subtotal [B] Buildings kmprovements 15,753.60 0.00
Subgroup : [BE] Movable Equipment
120306 Fumiture, Fixtures & Equipment 61,873.80 0.00
120367 Accumufaled Cepr- FFE (8,251.47} 0.00
Sublotal [B6] Movable Equipment 53,622.43 .00
Subgroup : BT} Moter Vehleles
120308 Moter Vehicles 40,257.00 0.00
120309 Accumulated Depr- Vehicles (2,795.65} 2.00
Subtotal [B7] Metor Vehicles - 37,461.36 9.00
Total [31-32] Assets 2.317,014.26 0.00
Group : [33-34] Hatbllities
Subgroup : {A1] Trade Accounts Fayable
210104 Accounts Payatle- Trade (672,928.97) 0.00
210105 Accounts Payable- Accrued (103,160.68) 0,00
Subtotal [AT] Trade Accounts Payable (777.029.66) 0.00
b 1 [Adf A <l Payrotl
210201 Accrued Sararies & Wages 230,211.05) 0.00
Subsotal {ad} Acerued Payroli {230,211.08) 0.00
Subgroup : [AE] Accrued Payroll Taxes Payabls
250115 SIT Taxes Payable (11,571.90} 6,00
210202 Federal tncome Tax Withheld {37,062.04} 0,00
250204 FICA Taxes- EE (47.608.78) .00
230205 SUi Taxes Payable 8,241.85 0.00
210210 FUTA Taxes (82,15} 0.00
Subtotal [A§] Accrued Payrall Taxes Payahle {B8,6E3.02} 0.00
Subgroup ! [A12} Other Current Linbilifies
210108 Employee Deduclions- Gamishments (17¢58) c.oo
210150 Employee Deductions- HSA (617.14) 0.00
210111 Employee Deduciions- 401K (10,898.99) .00
216112 Employee Deduciions- FSA (35%.22) c.00
216113 Empjoyze Daductions- STILIFE (2,268.75) .06
210194 Employee Dadugtions- Child Support {1,054.44) 0,00
21¢116 Employee Deductions - AFLAC (3.012,85) 0.00
210117 Employee Deductions - Unlon Diles {1,341.09) .00
210118 Resident Trust {34,512.35) .00
210150 Uneleared Checks (194,194.22) 0.0
210206 Acceued Wotkers Comp (36,882.53) 0.00
219208 Agciued Rerl Estata Taxes {60,750.00} 0.00
210212 Acciued Interest Payable (10,607.84) 000
210214 Acerued Land Lease {5,471.00) 0.00
210245 Accrued Legal Fees (12,800.00) .00
210216 Acctued Accounting/Audit Fees (17,000.00) .00
210218 Accruad Personal Property Taxes (11,200.00) 0.00
210225 Dua to Eagle Lake Foundation {116,170.47) 0.00
210269 Dus to Medicaid - Short-term: 186,447 40] 0.00
Sublotal [A12] Other Current Liabitities. {705,819.65} 0,00
Subgroup : {84} Other Long-Temm Liabilities
210244 Due to Fifth Third Line (149,042.28) 0.0
220400 Long Term Capital Lease 57,921.69) Q.00
Subtotal [B4} Other Long-Term Liabitities {207,663.97} 0.00
Total [33-34] Liabilities !2 008, 557.35! 0.00
Group :{35] Equlty
Subgroup ! [BE] Cumulated Eamings
250200 Change in Nat Assels (103,140.58} 0.00
Subtotal [BE] Cumulated Eamings (103,140,583} .60
Total [45] Equity (103,340,568} 0,00
Sum of Account Groups .00 0.00
.00 .00

Het {Income) Loss

$ VAR % VAR
1,081.60 0.00%
21,485.00 0.00%
22,566,690 0.00%
16,240.15 0.00%
(486.35) 0,00%
15,753.80 0.00%
1,873.60 0.00%
{8,261.47) 0.00%
53,622.43 0.00%
40,257.00 0.00%
{2,795.66) D,00%
37,461,35 6.00%
2,317.014.25 0.00%
(573,226.97) 0.00%
{103,100.69) 0.00%
{777.029.66) 0.00%
{230,211.05) 0.00%
{230,251.95) 0.00%
(15,5790} 0.00%
(37,062.04) 0.00%
(47,608.78} 0.00%
8,241.85 0.00%
(62.15) 0.00%
{88,063.02} 0.00%
{170.68) 0.00%
(617,14} 0.00%
(10,698.89) 0.00%
(358.22) 0.00%
{2,264,75) 0.00%
1,054.11) 0.00%
(3,013.85) 0.00%
(1,341.,09) 0.00%
(34,519.35) 0.00%
(194,194.22) 0.00%
(36,893,53) 0.00%
(60,750.00) 0.00%
[10,607.84) 0.00%
{5.471.00) 0.00%
(12,600.00) 0.00%
(17,000.00) 0,00%
{11,250.00) 0.00%
(116,§70.47) 0.00%
(186.447.40) 0.00%
{705,810.85) 0.00%
(149,942.28) 0.06%
(57,921.69) 0.00%
{207,863.97) 0.00%
(2,008,087.35) 0.00%
{103,140.58} 0.00%
[102,140.5} 0.00%
[103,140.58) 0.60%
0.00 0.00%

0.0¢ 0.00%

21212016
3:40 PM
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3 LURTHIL

i AT GURTANTE Reviewcé By:
Workpaper Date: 2/12/2016
Provider Name: Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC Run Date: 2/12/2016
Provider Number: 110371
Period Ended: 9/30/15 Name of Workpaper:  VHCL CKLST

VEHICLE COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

PURPCSE: To determine that vehicies comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in
understanding what transportation cosis are allowable and how the cosls must be documented.

Yes Ne  Support Filed at? _ Finding Issued?

Are ail vehicles registered and insured in the facility's name? Request insurance cards
and current vehicle registration.

Are all purchase and lease agresments made in the facility’s name?

Were mileage logs obtained for facllity vehicles claimed for reimbursement

Woere the number of vehicles allowed for reimbursement deiermined?

Was personal use of the facillty vehicles determined?

Has the maximum cost allowed for depreciation purposes or the maximum
aliowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

Were all newly acquired vehicle additions for the cost years specified to supporting
invoices and cancelied checks verified?

Were all molor vehicle additions physically inspected?

Conclusion:



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2015 Checklist

Facility Name Senior Philanthropy of Westport, LLC d/b/a Westport Rehabilitation Complex

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any “No” answers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
7 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 217
Explanation:
Yes No
v 2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with cost year 20147 If not, explain
the reporting change.
Explanation:
Yes No
7 3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual
Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.
Explanation:
Yes No
s 4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on
Page 22, Line 6e¢? If not, state where these costs are included in the Annual
Report.
Explanation:

Page 1 of 4



Yes No

4
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
¥
Explanation:

5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines 1d and
1e, respectively?

6. During cost year 2015, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 97 Do the
bed change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and
applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 127

8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 137 Hours must be
actual rather than estimated.

9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line 1k37?

10. Have purchased services greater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18,19,20

and 22 been detailed on Page 217
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Yes No

v
Explanation:
Yes No
4
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:

11.

Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

12,

Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,
depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?

I3,

Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages
23 and 24 roll forward from cost year 20147

14,

Does the net book value of alt assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the
net book value reported on Pages 31 and 327

15,

Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the
American Hospital Association guidelines?

16.

Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with
the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?
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Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v
Explanation:
Yes No
v/
Explanation:
Yes No
v 4
Explanation:

17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 307

18, If the automated cost report was used, were all discrepancies on the Error Page
addressed? If not addressed, explain why.

19. Have Pages | and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed Page 1and 37
will not be accepted.

20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all “other” line items, fixed asset and
movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made,

71. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,
Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?
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